DATE  07/22/2013 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000031273
APPLICANT TIMOTHY J. BAILEY PHONE 386.344.0370
ADDRESS 2036 SW KING STREET LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
OWNER TIMOTHY J. BAILEY PHONE 386.344.0370
ADDRESS 300 SW BISHOP AVENUE LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
CONTRACTOR TIMOTHY J. BAILEY PHONE 386.344.0370
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47-S TO KING.TR TO BISHOP.TL AND IT'S 3/10 OF A MILE ON

THE L.

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD/UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 214550.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 2874.00 TOTAL AREA  4291.00 HEIGHT 18.00 STORIES 1
FdUNDATlON CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 12'10 FLOOR CONC
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID  34-4S-16-03269-001 SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  5.00
000002031 OWNER ' 7 ,CZ{ )
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number el } %plicanb’Own})/Coniractor
WAIVER 13-0259 BLK TC N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: NOC ON FILE. 1 FOOT ABOVE ROAD.

Check # or Cash CASH RECD.

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Siab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor

date/app. by date/app. by

Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
. | date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

ump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Reconnection RV Re-roof

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 1075.00 CERTIFICATIONFEES _ 2146  SURCHARGEFEES 2146
MISC. FEES § 0.00 ZONIN \T. FEE$ 50.00 FIRE FEE § 0.00 WASTE FEE $

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT £EE $ FLOOD ZONE FEE § 2500  CULVERT FEE $ TOTAL FEE 1192.92
INSPECTORS OFFICE CLERKS OFFICE 3

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIR\E"WENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO
THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY.
NOTICE: ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF THIS
| PERMITTED DEVELOPMENT.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN

APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.




721273

SCHAFER ENGINEERING, LLC

7104 NW 42"° LANE GAINESVILLE FL 32606 PH: 386-462-1340 — 352-375-6329

January 5, 2016

Job: Tim Bailey Residence

Re: Window and Door Headers
Dear Sir:

We have reviewed the plans as to the use of the 2 ply 2 x 10 syp #2 headers over all
windows and doors.

After the review it was determined that the garage door headers, the (nook) 9° window
header, the 3’ headers left and right of the chimney, the bedroom (3) 6° header, the bedroom (2) 6’
header, the living room 6’ header, and the dining room 6’ header will be removed and replaced with
pre-engineered headers sized and supplied by the truss company.

The other headers will be sufficient to carry the loads applied.

If you have any questions or if we can be any further assistance, please feel free to contact
us at your convenience.

[~ £-té
Bruce Schafer, P.E. #48984

7104 N. W. 42™ Lane
Gainesville, Florida 32606




COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21

Lake City, FL 32055

Office: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160

OWNER BUILDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

I understand that state law requires construction to be done by a licensed
contractor and have applied for an owner-builder permit under an exemption from
the law. The exemption specifies that I, as the owner of the property listed, may
act as my own contractor with certain restrictions even though I do not have a
license.

I understand that building permits are not required to be signed by a property
owner unless he or she is responsible for the construction and is not hiring a
licensed contractor to assume responsibility.

I understand that, as an owner-builder, I am the responsible party of record on a
permit. I understand that I may protect myself from potential financial risk by
hiring a licensed contractor and having the permit filed in his or her name instead
of my own name. I also understand that a contractor is required by law to be
licensed and bonded in Florida and to list his or her license numbers on permits and
contracts.

I understand that I may build or improve a one-family or two-family residence or
farm outbuilding. I may also build or improve a commercial building if the costs do
not exceed $75,000. The building or residence must be for my own use or
occupancy. It may not be built or substantially improved for sale or lease. If a
building or residence that I have built or substantially improved myself is sold or
leased with in 1 year after the construction is complete, the law will presume that I
built or substantially improved it for sale or lease, which violates the exemption.

I understand that, as the owner-builder, I must provide direct, onsite supervision of
the construction.

I understand that I may not hire an unlicensed person to act as my contractor or to
supervise persons working on my building or residence. It is my responsibility to
ensure that the persons whom I employ have the licenses required by law and by
county or municipal ordinance.

I understand that it is frequent practice of unlicensed persons to have the property
owner obtain an owner-builder permit that erroneously implies that the property
owner is providing his or her own labor and materials. I, as an owner-builder, may
be held liable and subjected to serious financial risk for any injuries sustained by an
unlicensed person or his or her employees while working on my property. My
homeowner’s insurance may not provide coverage for those injuries. I am willfully
acting as an owner-builder and am aware of the limits of my insurance coverage for
injuries to workers on my property.

Page 10f3




I understand that I may not delegate the responsibility for supervising work to a
licensed contractor who is not licensed to perform the work being done. Any person
working on my building who is not licensed must work under my direct supervision
and must be employed by me, which means that I must comply with laws requiring
the withholding of federal income tax and social security contributions under the
Federal Insurance Contributions Act (FICA) and must provide workers’
compensation for the employee. I understand that my failure to follow these laws
may subject me to serious financial risk.

I agree that, as the party legally and financially responsible for this proposed
construction activity, I will abide by all applicable laws and requirements that
govern owner-builders as well as employers. I also understand that the
construction must comply with all applicable laws, ordinances, building codes, and
zoning regulations.

I understand that I may obtain more information regarding my obligations as an
employer from the Internal Revenue Service, the United States Small Business
Administration, the Florida Department of Financial Services, and the Florida
Department of Revenue. I also understand that I may contact the Florida
Construction Industry Licensing Board at 850-487-1395 or Internet website address
http://www.myflorida.com/dbpr/pro/cilb/index.html for more information about
licensed contractors.

I am aware of, and consent to, an owner-builder building permit applied for in my
name and understand that I am the party legally and financially responsible for the
proposed construction activity at the following address:

300 S BisoP Teenue

I agree to notify Columbia County Building Department immediately of any
additions, deletions, or changes to any of the information that I have provided on
this disclosure. Licensed contractors are regulated by laws designed to protect the
public. If you contract with a person who does not have a license, the Construction
Industry Licensing Board and Department of Business and Professional Regulation
may be unable to assist you with any financial loss that you sustain as a result of a
complaint. Your only remedy against an unlicensed contractor may be in civil court.
It is also important for you to understand that, if an unlicensed contractor or
employee of an individual of firm is injured while working on your property, you
may be held liable for damages. If you obtain an owner-builder permit and wish to
hire a licensed contractor, you will be responsible for verifying whether the
contractor is properly licensed and the status of the contractor’s workers’
compensation coverage.

I understand that if I hire subcontractors they must be licensed for that type of
work in Columbia County, ex: framing, stucco, masonry, and state registered
builders. Registered Contractors must have a minimum of $300,000.00 in General
Liability insurance coverage and the proper workers’ compensation. Specialty
Contractors must have a minimum of $100,000.00 in General Liability insurance
coverage and the proper workers’ compensation coverage.

Page 2 of 3




Before a building permit can be issued, this disclosure statement must be
completed and signed by the property owner and returned to Columbia County
Building Department.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

(¥'Single Family Dwelling ( ) Two-Family Residence () Farm Outbuilding
() Addition, Alteration, Modification or other Improvement

( ) Commercial, Cost of Construction Construction of
() Other

|_m% _\S 801 .()31{ , have been advised of the above disclosure
statement for exefnption from contraktor licensing as an owner/builder. | agree to comply with
all requirements provided for in Florida Statutes allowing this exception for the construction
permitted by Columbia County Building Permit.

28 Tun L3

Owner Bulldér Signature) Date

NOTARY OF OWNER BUILDER SIGNATURE

The above signer is personally known to me or produced identification

; SRy B, ROBERT G. GREENE
Notary Signature Date é/?-s’ /39 ue;g,% (Sesr) Pubic - State of Forda

] ) — & J " AV3)-E My Comm. Expires Sep 10, 2014
i ‘ Commission # EE 16961

Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

FOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

I hereby certify that the above listed owner builder has been given notice of the restriction

stated above. m % \
Building Official/Representative M[é/ J/IMU
7 7

Revised: 7-23-09
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 09
Documents: B&Z Forms

Page 3 of 3




Inst. Number: 201312006219 Book: 1253 Page: 1251 Date: 4/24/2013 Time: 10:38:03 AM Page 1 of 2
Doc Deed: 0.70 P.DeWitt Cason Clerk of Courts, Columbia County, Florida

This Instrument Prepared by & return to:
Name: TIMOTHY J. BAILEY
Address: PO BOX 972

LAKE CITY, FL 32056-0972
vt 201312006219 Dot 2412013 Tiene:10:30 AM

0,
}_DC,P Dewitt Cason Coiumbia County Page 1 of 2 B 1253 1251

Parcel 1.1D. #:
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR PROCESSING DATA SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

THIS WARRANTY DEED Made the 15™ day of APRIL 2013, by

BERNARD BAILEY AND LILLIAN BAILEY, HIS WIFE, hercinafter called the grantors, to
TIMOTHY J. BAILEY,

whose post office address is PO BOX 972, LAKE CITY, FL 32056-0972, hercinafter called the grantee:

(Wherover used herein the terms "grantor” and “grantee” inchude all the partics 1o this instrument, singular and plural, the hairs, legal
representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations, wherever the context 50 admits or requires. )

Witnesseth: That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other valuable consideration,
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and confirm unto
the grantee all Lthat certain land situate in Columbia County, State of Florida, viz:

SEE EXHIBIT “A”

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that he is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that he
has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will
defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsocver, and that said land is frec of all encumbrances,
excepl taxes aceruing subsequent to December 31, 2013,

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and scaled these presents, the day and year first above written.

51 ed and delivered iy the presence of:
M M@é_ﬁs
Witness Signature / BERNARD BAILEY
PATRICIA LANG Address: 2036 SW KING STREET
aned Name LAKE CITY, FL 32024
QHAS\MAAQAM SIS "ﬁa/? LS
W:mess ghatur LILLIAN BAILEY
TRogina Simkins Address: 2036 SW KING STREET
Printed Name LAKE CITY, FL 32024
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15™ day of APRIL, 2013, by BERNARD BAILEY
AND LILLIAN BAILEY, who are known to me or who have produced __ DY WeXs LiCOns€  as

o fznﬂm/gkwdﬂm

Notary Pisblic
My commission expires

« MY CONMSSSION § EE 858115

*
EXPIRES: January 4, 2017
’%, Berod Thvw Budget Nokry Barvions




Inst. Number; 201312006219 Book: 1253 Page: 1252 Date: 4/24/2013 Time: 10:38:03 AM Page 2 of 2
DocDead:O.?‘D P.DeWitt mson(:ierkof(:ou Cniumbiacoun , Florida

EXHIBIT “A”

A PART OF THE NE % OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; COMMENCE AT THE NE

CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 AND RUN THENCE $ 09°18'31"W, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID
SECTION 34, 1007.27 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE § 09°18'31"W, STILL
ALONG SAID EAST LINE, 166,22 FEET; THENCE N 89°57'40"W, 1329.54 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF
THE NE Y% OF THE NE ¥ OF SAID SECTION 34; THENCE N 09°08'19"E ALONG SAID WEST LINE 166.22
FEET; THENCE § 89°57'28"E, 1330.02 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINS 5.00 ACRES
MORE OR LESS,

SUBJECT TO EXISTING ROAD RIGHT OF WAY.




2013-06-10 09:54 LynchWellDrilling  386-752-477>> 3867582160 p2/z

LYNCH WELL DRILLING, INC.

173 SW Tustenuggee Ave
Lake City, FL. 32025
Phone 386-752-6677
Fax 386-752-1477

Building Permit # . .. Owner's Name |
Well Depth /3O Ft.  Cesing Depth RS Pt Water Level
Casing Size 4inchSteel  Pump Installation: Deep Well Submersible
Pumpme—gd{ﬂéﬂAL Pump Model m w_) Y
System Pressure (PSI) ____ On _A0 Off 45O  Average Pressure 30
Pumping System GPM at average pressure ﬁnd pumping level (GPM)

Tank Installation: Make

Model_NS T m_zﬁ.&z%vv

Tank Draw-down per cycle at system pressure 27 ] gallons

I HEREBY VERTIFY THAT THIS WATER WELL SYSTEM HAS BEEN
INSTALLED AS PER THE ABOVE INFORMATION.

@Z@M Linds Neweorb

- Signature Print Name
2609 é //0 ['ég AS
License Number Date

Wall wae drllad on 3/ 2 /20l3




SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER ,50 i OQ CONTRACTOR __' \ M G'(N \BA I L:t V PHONE

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor begmmng any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fi :75

ELECTRICAL Print Name A /; ubt\x'(/vu" T J‘{’] /'GC/ Signature, VW
License #: Phone #/
MECHANICAL/ |Print Name Signature
A/C License #: Phone #:
PLUMBING/ Print Name X /, A S\L w T JSQ /57 Signature //}%-{_?ZA\; ’5
GAS License #: Phone #: Y
ROOFING Print NameX_"/ mé,u D PReuley Signature__Z s /_/L,//ﬁ u"f,‘/ .
License #: ﬁ\one w7 /
SHEET METAL | Print Name, Signature
License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | PrintName Signature \
SPRINKLER License#: Phoneﬁr\
SOLAR Print Name \ Signature
License #: - Phone #: \

Specialty License License Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name

MASON
CONCRETE FINISHER \

FRAMING e
INSULATION \
STUCCO N4 < < e— —
DRYWALL . o .
PLASTER N4 \ A(— —
CABINET INSTALLER s \ \C)[“
PAINTING \ Y%«
ACOUSTICAL CEILING NA ____.-—\ \/Q \ I
GLASS Nk — T «

Sub-Contractors Signature

CERAMIC TILE ' N X/

FLOOR COVERING N[N
ALUM/VINYLSIDING | Ny - i

GARAGE DOOR i Ny NE
METAL BLDG ERECTOR | o . ™

F. S.440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a%n,gition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a building permit. Contractor Farms: Subcontractor form: 6/09




2187 ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH 08:42:28a.m.  05-09-2013 213

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number 2 =
o

Qﬁh--,’ -------------- PART il - SITEPLAN - -~ == - oo ee oo 0o

P

Scale: 1 inch = 40 feet. [

'l L) VIR Yy — \

Notes: j &’g 02/ A@Wffg \M ]‘vﬁ?ﬁ/\wf

Site Plan submitted by: ff, ﬁ(‘j 7\ 7’—~,_V MASTER CONTRACTOR
Plan Approved Not Approved Date GCP ; '7\

By g i{ﬂ@f Eay ” i1 mmV( Qﬂjf‘ #71[4‘ County Health Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 08/09 (Obsoletes previous editions which may not be used) Incorporated: 64E-6.001, FAC Page 2of 4
(Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-5)




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

. Permit Application Number
s !
fy A | o
e VT Femmmmeisiaaan PART 1) ~BITERPLAN = «=snw s wawn wwud 7 A
Scale: 1 inch =40 feet. H

JO ¢
\ li)ﬂf‘l : u»'/i L‘."'.
i [ o
l i
S LD L
;l HH-: Ht-i- 3 _—___i_ - --——-eI U\'_ 7 g ’
| \{‘\‘T_f |—_ ;
&d‘ \f -XWLI- ) < \r
]T { | - 9‘{3 ;r} - ‘r__ : . ]
: : ) !_l I N
| i | '
LUV AW __—J-w
™
| DN
. | E N
Sl ! N
| | |
i { » | |
iy o \/

Notes: _7 o) ’g 0{: / ‘ /:l;’/yu‘ig r‘) ﬁfi At W(J"\ Eg/

9 4 - 7
Site Plan submitted by: l/j 52-:,//-. 7) 71\«—(/’ MASTER CONTRACTOR
Plan Approved ; Not Approved Date
By County Health Department
ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
DH 4015, 08/09 (Obsoletes previous editions which may not be used) Incorporated: 64E-6.001, FAC Page 2 of 4

(Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)
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D_SearchResults

Page 1 of 2

Columbia County Property

Appraiser
CAMA updated: 5/3/2013

Parcel: 34-45-16-03269-002
<< Next Lower Parcel Nex!_ Higher Parcel >>

2012 Tax Year

Tax Collector | | Tax Estimator | Property Card |
Parcel List Generator |
Em\'-;-rac?.i\.f"&.,;.t;.i.s. .Neap. 2L Pr_mt

<<Prev  Search Result: 82 of 93  Next>>

Owner's Name |BAILEY TIMOTHY J

Mailing 6040 NW LAKE JEFFERY RD

Address LAKE CITY, FL 32055

Site Address LAKE JEFFERY RD

Use Desc. (code) [TIMBERLAND (005500)

Tax District 3 (County) |Neighborhood 34416
Land Area igfgg Market Area 01
Description NOTE: This description is not to be used as the Legal

Description for this parcel in any legal transaction.

Sales History

THE S 16 AC OF N2/3 OF E1/2 OF NE1/4. ORB 849-573, 849-1430 \!L‘ 1y m&‘ : % : ]
[} pe -] "1 ]
0 520 1040 1560 2080 2600 3120 3640 £4
P alues
2012 Certified Values rki i
|Mkt Land Value cnt: (1) £0.00 -
|Ag Land Value ent: (0) $4,320.00) NOTE: f
Buildi . 2013 Working Values are NOT certified values and therefore are
L:g:r:{ga:f:ue 2:: Eg; :ggg subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem
Total Appraised Value $4,320.00 assessment purposes.
Just Value $62,828.00 -
P s $4,320.00 ~ Show Working Values ;
|Assessed Value $4,320.00| -l i o R o 0 T 1
|[Exempt Value $0.00
Cnty: $4,320]
Total Taxable Value Other: $4,320 | Schl: $4.320)

Show Similar Sales within 1/2

Sale Date | OR Book/Page | OR Code | Vacant / Improved | Qualified Sale | Sale RCode | Sale Price
11/14/1997 849/571 wD v Q $0.00

Bidg Item | Bldg Desc |YearBItI Ext. Walls | Heated S.F. I Actual S.F. | Bldg Value

NONE
Extra Features & Out Buildings
Code | Desc | Year Bl ] Value I Units | Dims | Condition (% Good)
NONE
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate Lnd Value
005500 TIMBER 2 (AG) 16 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $270.00 $4,320.00
009910 MKT.VAL.AG (MKT) 16 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $0.00 $62,828.00

Columbia County Property Appraiser

CAMA updated: 5/3/2013

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D _SearchResults.asp

5/20/2013
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™
7 D
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’f, #}O"' Q 7~ SW KINGWOOD PL |
.\t ;339‘ 3 L .
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[ = 16622 |
r 9 = ;
/Lo-’)’r______ I —— E.: % I |
! 3445603260002 | /132959 w 3 || f
/ BAILEY TIMOTHY J § i -'
[T 1BAC ! LA / $
| S— = < i
!l %- ‘E_II é |
| | £ |
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| Il T |
! i f |
| ! '
| |I L J |
ST ==V sy il i
1326 .68 |
| |
' b 210 421 631 540 1050 12601370 I E—rT \:nn I
l_ =t e R : e ™
.’ ~. Columbia County Property Appraiser , =%
; _ » J Doyle Crews - Lake City, Florida 32055 | 386-758-1083 _*_
PARCEL.: 34-4S-16-03269-002 - TIMBERLAND (005500) (NOTES: B

| THE § 16 AZ OF N2/3 OF E1/2 OF NE1/4. ORB 849-573, 849-1430 |
'Name: BAILEY TIMOTHY J 2012 Certified Values | |
Site: LAKE JEFFERY R Land $0.00 |
[ Mail: 6040 NW LAKE J Bidg $0.00 |
© LAKECITY, FL32055 gssd , $4,3§g.gg| |
Sales xmpi L0 |
Ihfo 11/14/1997 $0.00 Vv/Q i Cnty. 34.320i | |

, Other: $4,320 | Schl: $4,320 |

i inkomakon GIS update: 31572013 was, derved ko dt which was camplled by e Cotuntia Caurty Propery Appraiser Ofice solely fr the governmentl purpse of property assessment. Ths ,
hlumﬂmsrnumuerﬁedwbynwxaﬁbﬂi@dhwmﬂmdp@mﬁum&vuﬂowm.umuwnwmhumdhmmﬁm.m povesadd by J
|

{HsMﬁMlsMMI&irhmm mmmMMmkthmAmﬁm‘smhmrmnNOTcuﬁeﬂwmmmweae GnzdylLogic. con
sdect change beke being frazed fr 2 vdorem assescament puposes.
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COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

P. O. Box 1787, Lake City, FL. 32056-1787
PHONE: (386) 758-1125 * FAX: (386) 758-1365 * Email: ron_croft@columbiacountyfla.com

Addressing Maintenance

To maintain the Countywide Addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1
Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The established standards for
assigning and posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, businesses and
industries are contained in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. The addressing system is
to enable Emergency Service Agencies to locate you in an emergency, and to assist the
United States Postal Service and the public in the timely and efficient provision of
services to residents and businesses of Columbia County.

DATE REQUESTED: 5/6/2013 DATE ISSUED: 5/15/2013
ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS:

300 SW BISHOP AVE
LAKE CITY FL 32024

PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:
34-45-16-03269-001

Remarks:

ADDRESS FOR PROPOSED STRUCTURE ON PARCEL.

Address Issued By: SIGNED:/ RONAL N. CROFT
Columbia County 9-1-1 Addressing / GIS Department

NOTICE: THIS ADDRESS WAS ISSUED BASED ON LOCATION
INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE REQUESTER. SHOULD,
AT A LATER DATE, THE LOCATION INFORMATION BE FOUND
TO BE IN ERROR, THIS ADDRESS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

2540




Columbia County Building Permit Application

M Filseey CapE.
For Office Use Only  Application # /300*0 % Date Received 7/5 By < j y Permit# 3/272/ 763 )

Zoning Official R)J( Datﬁg)d{? Wf—?lo d Zone K Land Use /4 =3 Zoning /4 3
FEMA Map # A{{ ﬂ: Elevation_A/ _()1’ MFE] hlawﬂRiver N/;‘-}- Plans Examiner ‘7.—C- Date’}‘/g‘/i

Cofmments S

-~

(YINOC &EH rvéed or PA /rSite Plan o State Road Info @Wall letter 4971 Sheet rséarent Parcel # O32£9-000

o Dev Permit # o In Floodway o Letter of Auth. from Contractor o F W Comp. letter

IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr -8B VF Form
Road/Code School = TOTAL (Suspended) o Ellisville Water(4%pp Fee Paid

Septic Permit No. | 3‘ O Z-Bq Fax

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit C\Tl Uﬁm‘(—r} &A'ILE)’ Phone 7 44 - .0270

Address 2030 SW King ez | Lave Ops, L 32014
Owners Name Qﬁ}p‘d&ﬁ!i@ﬁtfﬁf Phone

911 Address 300 S@] ?1&#& AVEnN_E L €. 5201&‘

Contractors Numecz-‘('rﬂd y éAli-‘r’:‘?

Phone

R

Address

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address

—

Bonding Co. Name & Address

e { Q)
Architect/Engineer Name & Address__TcAu_ o S s | é. -<-"GJ/41';1FZ f_@ C(C_

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address {/A

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light Ele

ion e
i%?eﬂfyﬂé ﬁlﬂr&ber 54‘ 4% ‘I(O s szgcl = OOI Estimated Cost of Construction ZO/) D00,

Subdivision Name

- Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

- Lot Block___ Unit____ Phase__
Driving Directions 1-5 72 Mﬂu%; Te. & 8540 ;‘: 7L  ~ %//0 O_ﬁ
< Wite oW \l\h L -

Number of Existing Dwellings on Property_ﬁ

Construction of N“'F b Total Acreage ( i. 06 Lot size __@C )i /5:30
Do you need a - Culvert Permit or(CuIveﬁ Eaiigaor Have an Existing Drive Total Building Height !é i
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front 9’3 Side :7/;7 Side \5f/) Rear i_

- F ;
Number of Stories 2" Heated Floor Area 2674 Total Floor Area 4 2’(7-. / Roof Pitch / Z ! 0

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. CODE: Florida Building Code 2010 and the 2008 National
Electrical Code. Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 3-15-12

S s\ace/ b kud T2




Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause
demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. You must verify if your property is
encumbered by any restrictions or face possible litigation and or fines.

Tt

Otmers Bignature }/ **OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

(Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written_statement to the owner of all the“abovgﬁwritten responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit including all application and pe@ time limitations.

Contractor's License Number
Contractor’s Signature (Perm\lte.g) Columbia

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me th day of 20
Personally known or Produced Identification

SEAL:

State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor)

Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 3-15-12
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SCHAFER ENGINEERING, LLC

7104 NW 42™° LANE GAINESVILLE FL 32606 PH: 386-462-1340 — 352-375-6329

January 5, 2016

Job: Tim Bailey Residence

Re: Window and Door Headers
Dear Sir:

We have reviewed the plans as to the use of the 2 ply 2 x 10 syp #2 headers over all
windows and doors.

After the review it was determined that the garage door headers, the (nook) 9° window
header, the 3° headers left and right of the chimney, the bedroom (3) 6° header, the bedroom 26
header, the living room 6’ header, and the dining room 6’ header will be removed and replaced with
pre-engineered headers sized and supplied by the truss company.

The other headers will be sufficient to carry the loads applied.

If you have any questions or if we can be any further assistance, please feel free to contact
us at your convenience.

AN

[~ €~té

Bruce Schafer, P.E. #48984
7104 N. W. 42™ Lane
Gainesville, Florida 32606




@ [ 40 M,Ja
Columbia County Building %ar men?’ Culvert Waiver No.

Culvert Waiver 000002031
DATE: 07222013 BUILDING PERMITNO_ 2/ 7 79
APPLICANT  TIMOTHY J. BAILEY PHONE 386.344.0370
ADDRESS 2036 SWKING S”ITREET LAKE CITY FL 32024
OWNER  TIMOTHY J. BAILEY PHONE 386.344.0370
ADDRESS 300 SW BISHOP AVENUE LAKE CITY FL 32024
CONTRACTOR TIMOTHY J. BAILEY PHONE 386.344.0370

LOCATION OF PROPERTY  47-S TO KING.TR TO BISHOP,TL AND IT'S 3/10 OF A MILE ON THE L.

SUBDIVISION/LOT/BLOCK/PHASE/UNIT

PARCEL ID # 34-4S-16-03269-001

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I UNDERSTAND AND WILL FULLY COMPLY WITH THE DECISION OF THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT IN CONNECTION WITH THE HEREIN PROPOSED APPLICATION.

A SEPARATE CHECK IS REQUIRED Amount Paid 50.00
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BCC

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS APPLICATION AND DETERMINED THAT THE
CULVERT WAIVER IS:

M APPROVED NOT APPROVED - NEEDS A CULVERT PERMIT

COMMENTS: _//m;ﬂdm-b/ Mool yuithead dlihehso.

SIGNED: fo\.\ %M DATE: 72-14-+3
\\_/ D VZ U

ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CONTACT THE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AT 386-752-5955




Inst. Number: 201312010559 Book: 1257 Page: 2526 Date: 7/15/2013 Time: 9:35:24 AM Page 1 of 2
P.DeW:tt Cason Clerk of Courts, Columbia County, Florida

NOT!CE OF COMMENCEM ENT Clerk's Office Stamp
’
Tax Parcel Identitication Number: 1% 201312010559 Date 7/15/207 3 Time.935 AM
DC P DeWitt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 2 21257 P 2526
YIS M -e3209-20/ S ——

TH LINDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with Section 713,13 of the
Horida Statutes. the following information is provided in this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

1. De<eription of pioperty (legal description):
a) Stroen. (job) Address: , & é\'{w&»__._w_.______—_

2, General description cfimpfavements.\ S_FD i e e e S e G

3 Owner Information
A1) Mgme and address:_ﬁlggji‘_ _6_;_.‘1 . Ber Sw 6(51:_9_)4 Ar:;.___,é; < (! : J-Q_Ziu_
h) Mame and address of fee simple tlehalder (if ¢ than owner)
¢ Intorest in property
4. Contractor information
- #
&) dame and address: _ 7o ey 53-:&-;; 423 Sw k”} st lz:d's, c."/;.rfj. Fiozy
bilelephone tio.  3&% = Y- oIy 0 . . FaxNo.(Opt)

_._Fax No, (Opt.)

a4 Mame and o
h) Telephone No.:

a) Name and a
11} Telephone No

_.Fax No. {Opt.} o

9. Expiration date of Notice of Cammencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of recording uniess a different date
is specified): _ A & /7 —— i

WARNING TO QWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED
IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART [, SECTION 713,13, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN ATYORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING
YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 10.
Offjce/Director/Partner/Manager
e ;_ ¥ I.II | ¥
Printed Name /1 bl ,
The faregoing instrument was acknowledged before me , a Florida Notary, this __ ;‘5!’: dayof _ ~Jywe a0 |3 by
—
L ar_uq:_&nulis’T —_as ___ Setf _(typeofsuthorty, eg officer, trustee, sttomey
fact) for. & L F [name of party on behaif g o Instrument was executed).
Personally Known L‘S OR Produced Identification Type _.:‘F:“‘m"'::g"a, ROBERT 6. GREENE
SN Notary Public - State of Floriga
Soe S ;) § My Comm. Expires Sep 10, 2014
Notary Signature Notary Stamp or Seal: "4:3, e q".g"' Commission # EE 16981
- “ni™ Bonded Through National Notary Assn,
—A -

L venficot on pussuant L Scetion 92 525, Florida Statutes. Under penalties of perjuty, | declare that | have read the foregoing and that
the Facts stated tn it are true to the best of my knowledge and belief

swrtiatiiry of Zortn 0 arson Sgdng (i line #10 above,)




Inst. Number: 201312010559 Book: 1257 Page: 2527 Date: 7/15/2013 Time: 9:35:24 AM Page 2 of 2
P.DeWitt Cason Clerk of Courts, Columbia County, Florida P.DeWitt Cason Clerk of Courts, Columbia County, |

Inst. Number: 201312006219 Book: 1253 Page: 1252 Date: 4/24/2013 Time: 10:38:03 AM Page 2 of 2
Doc Deed: 0.70 P.DeWitt Cason Clerk of Courts, Columbia County, Florida

EXHIBIT “A”

A PART OF THE NE Y OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH. RANGE 16 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, COMMENCE AT THE NE
CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3¢ AND RUN THENCE § 09°18'31"W, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID
SECTION 34, 100727 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUE § 09°18'31"W, STILL
ALONG SAID EAST LINE, 166.22 FEET. THENCE N 89°47"40"W, 1329.54 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF
THE NE % OF THE NE ¥ OF SAID SECTION 34 THENCE N 09°08'19"E ALONG SAID WEST LINE 166.22
FEET; THENCE § 89°57°28"E, 1330.02 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINS 5.00 ACRES
MORE OR LESS

SURJECT TO EXISTING ROAD RIGHT OF WAY.




Schafer Engineering, LLC 14705 Main St. Alachua FL 32615

307-0Y
Prepared for:
TIM BAILEY RESIDENCE

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: L BUDING

NO COPIES ARE TO BE PERMITTED




SCHAFER ENGINEERING, LLC

7104 NW 42ND LANE \ GAINESVILLE FL. 32606
PHONE: 386—462—1340 \ 352—375—6329

Trusses: Pre—engineered, pre—fabricated with the manufacturer's required
bracing system installed.

osB 7/18" Fastener type nails: 8d / .113 Ring Shank

Reoof Sheathing: Type: Size:
6" Periphery:

Edge and end zone spacing: Interior:s_ Periphery:

Interior zone spocing: Interior:

Double Top Plate: Type: Spruce Grade: #1 #2 Size: 2 x 4 Nail Spacing: 8" o.c

Stud Type: Spruce Grade: #1 #2 Size: 2 x 4

Interior stud spacing: 16" End stud spacing: 18"

Shear Wall Siding: Type: OSB Thickness: 7/16"

Lﬂ: Trans: I-‘c:ls'uaruer'B'd/_i:51 Spacing: Int: 8 Edge: !
ﬂ Trans: Fastenerm Spacing: Int: 8 Edge: 4"

Allowable Unit Shear on Shear Walls: 9514 pounds per linear foot
Unit Shear Transferred from Diaphragm: Trans: o085 Long: 83

Wall Tension Transferred by Siding Nails: 8d /131 @ 4" O.C. Edges

Foundation Anchor Bolts: Concrete Strength: 3000 psi Size: 1,/2"

Washer: _2” Embedment:_Z" Location of first anchor bolt from corner: 8"

Anchor Bolts @ 48" o.c. Model: A307 Loc. frem corner: 8"

Tyvpe of Foundation: (1) — #5 rebar continuous required in bond beam.
Floor Slab: _4" Cmu size: _8" x 18" Height:_24" Rein.: _#5 at _72" o.c.

Monolithic Footing: Depth: 20" Bottom Width: 12 Rein.: 2 #5 rebars

Stemwall Footing: Width: 20 Depth: 10 Rein.: 2 #5 rebar
Interior Footings 16" Wide X 10" Deep with 2—#5 rebar continuous

6 x B x 10" syp #2 pt S|mpson CBGG N PC88
Porch Columns:@ 12'— 0" o.c. maxColumn Fasteners: ©F

Special Comments:

Notes:

Balloon froame all gable ends unless accompanied by gable end detail

All trusses must bear on exterior walls and porch beams.

All walls to be nailed with same nailing pattern as the shear walls.

This wind load is not valid without o raised, embossed seal. (NO COPIES).

1500 psf soil bearing pressure minimum.

Fiber mesh or WWM may be used in concrete slab. All steel must be grade 40
Trusses must be installed and anchored in accordance to the truss engineering.
All headers spanning over 12" must be pre—engineered.

The foundatioin is for minimum design use, and may be increased. )
10. Wind load is for one use only X\ FBC—2010 \ No copies permitted l ,3

SORNOG LN

Bruce Schafer, P. E. #48284
7104 NW 42ZND LN
GAINESVILLE, FL. 32606
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SCHAFER ENGINEERING, LLC

7104 NW 42ND LANE \ GAINESVILLE FL. 32606
386—462—1340 \ 352—375—6329

FHQNE:

2 X 4 #2 SYP OUTLOOKERS @ 24" O.C.

W,/2 16d NAILS @ EA END

2 X 4 BLOCKING
BETWEEN OQOUTLOCKERS

SYP DIAGONALS TO BE AFPPROX 45

DEGREE ANGLE "H" = 48" DIAGONALS

SPAN 2 TRUSS SPACES, "H" = 8'-0"

DIAGONALS SPAN 4 TRUSS SPACES
TRUSSES @ 24" 0O.C.

A |

X A

I
N
SIMPSON H—1—ﬁ

L 24" MAX
DROP GABLE END TRUSS
W/ 2 X 4 VERTICALS A >
@ 24" o.C.
WALL SHEATHING =

16d NAILS @ 10" O.C.
SIMPSON ST—22 @ =

SYP 2 X 4 DIAG.
@ 48" 0.C. W/5
12d MNAILS
BOTH ENDS

n<j

EACH BRACE

| | | |
! ! 1 |

16d NAILS @ 12" O.C. —/d

|——2 X 4 BLOCKING <]

2 X 4 lateral bracing @ 48" 0.C.

TYPICAL GABLE END BRACING

W/2 — 18d NAILS AT EACH
TRUSS & @ 8" 0O.C. TO BLOCKING

2 X 4 CONT. W/16d NAILS @ 12" O.C.

s

Bruce Schafer, P. E. #48984
7104 NW 42ND LN
GAINESVILLE, FL. 328606




SCHAFER ENGINEERING, LLC

7104 NW 42ND LANE \ GAINESVILLE FL. 32606
PHONE: 386—462—1340 \ 352—375—6329

see truss engineering for required
anchorage from truss to top plate
and braocing system to be installed

\Q double top plcte?

T T 1
header
h d
fl, Jemoh studs -
i o

total each truss uplift on the heoder and divide
by two for header and heaoder stud anchorages

Maximum Header Span (ft)

3 6" |9 |12 18" 18’

Number of Header Studs
Supporting End of Header

] | 1 ‘ 2 I 2 | 2 [ 2
Number of Full Length Studs
%gﬁuap;?;;?d Sg,:::?ﬁg at Each End of Header
10'—0" 12" 2|2z [5 ]| 3 3 3
or less 18" 2 2 3 3 3 3
24" 1 Z 2 2 2 2
Greater 12" - 2 3 4 5 5
than 10'—0" 16" 2 2 3 = 4 4
24" 1 2 2 2 x| o]

Bruce Schafer, P. E. #48984
7104 NW 42ND LN
GCAINESVILLE, FL. 328606




SCHAFER ENGINEERING, LLC

7104 NW 42ND LANE \ GAINESVILLE FL. 32606
PHONE: 386—462—1340 \ 352—375—6329

TIE—-DOWN TABLES

HEADER STRAPPING

Uplift Lbs | Top Connector Rating Lbs | Bottormm Connector Rating Lbs
to 455 LSTA1S 635 H3 320
to 910 LETAIZ 785 2=H3 540
to 1265 LSTA18 1110 LTT12 1305
to 1750 2—LSTA12 1810 LTTZ2O 1750
to 2530 2—=LSTA18 2530 HD2A—2.5 2165
to 2865 3—-LSTAIB 3258 HD2A-3.5 2865
te 3700 3—LSTAZ4 3880 HD5A-3 3130

Total the uplift for each truss sitting on the heaoder ond divide by 2 to determine
the uplift on the heoder. Use proper bolt anchors sufficient to support required
uplift loads.

TRUSSES \ GIRDERS

Uplift Lbs Tep Cennector Bottom Connector Rating Lbs
te 535 H2.5A NA

to 1015 H10A MNA

to 1215 TS22 LTTI9 1305
toe 1750 2—-TS522 LTTZ20 1750
te 2570 2-Ts22 HD2A 2775
to 3665 3—-Ts22 HOS5A 4010
to 5420 2—-MST37 HTT22 5250
to 9660 2—-MSTE0 HD10A 9540
Two 12d common toenials ore required per truss for each
bearing point into top plate.

It Is the contractors responsibility to provide o continuous
lood path from truss to foundotion.

TOP RATING BOTTOM RATING
CONNECTOR LBS CONNECTOR LBS
BEAM SEATS LSTAT8 1110 LTTiS 1305
POSTS 2—LSTA18 2220 ABU44 2300

1. Simpson or equivient hardware may be used.
Fer nailing into spruce members,
multiply table values by .86

2. See truss engineering for ancheor uplift values,

3. This schedule is not meant to be a
replacement to the specified values of
any manufactures vaolues,

Bruce Schafer, P. E. #48884
7104 NW 42ND LN
GAINESWVILLE, FL. 32606




Wind Load Design per ASCE 7-10

1/20/13

User Input Data Calculated Parameters
Structure Type Building | Importance Factor | 1 |
Basic Wind Speed (V) 135 mph Non-Hurricane, Hurricane (v=85-100 mph) & Alaska
Structural Categofy_ T Table C6-4 Values
Exposure - B Alpha = 7.000
Struc Nat Frequency (n1) B _' _ 1 |Hz zg = 1200.000
Slope of Roof (Theta) 40 |Deg
Type of Roof Gabled - i _ |
Eave Height (Eht) 800 |[ft )
[Ridge Height (RHt) 26.17 |ft
Mean Roof Height (Ht) 17.94 |t -
Width Perp. to Wind (B) 64.67 |ft At = 0143
Width Parallel to Wind (L) 79.33 |ft Bt = 0.840
|[Damping Ratio (beta) 0.01 Am = - ~ 0.250]
Red values should be changed only through "Main Menu" Bm = 0.450
Calculated Parameters Cc= 0.300]
Type of Structure = o 320.00|ft
Height/Least Horizontal Dim 0.28 E—psilon S - 0.333] |
|Flexible Structure | No | Zmin = 30.00|ft
Gust Factor Category I: Rigid Structures - Simplified Method
[Gusti _ |For rigid structures (Nat Freq > 1 Hz) use 0.85 Hi 0.85]
Gust Factor Category lI: Rigid Structures - Complete Analysis
Zm Zmin . 30.00}ft
lzm Cc* (33/2)*0.167 N 0.3048|
Lzm  [I*(zm/33)*Epsilon ] 309.99|ft
Q (1/(1+0.63*((B+Ht)/Lzm)"0.63))0.5 0.8860|
Gust2  [0.925*((1+1.7*1zm*3.4*Q)/(1+1.7*3.4*1zm)) - 0.8577
Gust Factor Category lli: Flexible or Dynamically Sensitive Structures
Vhref  |V*(5280/3600) 198.00]ft/s
\Vzm bm*(zm/33)*Am*Vhref o 87.00|ft/s
NF1 NatFreq*Lzm/Vzm - ~ 3.56[Hz
Rn (7.47*NF1)/(1+10.302*NF1)".667 ' 0.0627 o
Nh 4.6*NatFreq*Ht/Vzm ' ) 0.95
||Nb 4.6*NatFreq*B/Vzm B - 342|
Nd 15.4*NatFreq*Depth/Vzm _ 14.04
”Rh [1/Nh-(1/(2*Nh2)*(1-Exp(-2*Nh))) | 0.5819
[lRb 1/Nb-(1/(2*Nb”*2)*(1-Exp(-2*Nb))) 0.2497
Rd 1/Nd~(1/(2*Nd"2)*(1-Exp(-2*Nd))) 0.0687
RR ((1/Beta)*Rn*Rh*Rb*(0.53+0.47*Rd))*0.5 0.7160
gg  [+(2*LN(3600"n1))"0.5+0.577/(2*LN(3600*n1))*0.5 - 4.19
Gustd  [0.925*((1+1.7*1zm*(3.4"2*Q"2+GG*2*RR 2)"0.5)/(1+1.7*3.4*1zm)) 1.07 I
Gust Factor Summary
Main Wind-force resisting system: Components and Cladding:
|[Gust Factor Category: i | Gust Factor Category: - I
|Gust Factor (G) 0.86 Gust Factor (G) 0.86

Page No. 1 of 6




Wind Load Design per ASCE 7-10

1/20/13

6.5.12.2.1 Design Wind Pressure - Buildings of All Heights (Non-flexible)

Elev. Kz Kzt Kd qz Pressure (Ib/ft*2)
Windward Wall*
ft 1.00 Ib/ftr2 | +GCpi | -GCpi |
26.17 0.70 1.00 1.00 32.69 17.35 27.51
20 0.70 1.00 1.00 3269 | 1735 | 2751
17.94 0.70 1.00 1.00 32.69 1735 | 27.51
15 | 070 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 32.69 17.35 | 27.51
-3 - ici
Loads on Main Wind-Force Resisting Systems
S e e e A ol ol s il ol i
T =
— !
— ) ]
B B e
— b =
B B — -
— — :
= =
= - / ]
et me B
IJrJer-t#Jr{Jr## _ _e
€ < g
L
Variable |Formula Value Units
Kh |2.01*(Ht/zg)*(2/Alpha) 0.60
Kht |Topographic factor (Fig 6-2) ~ 1.00
Qh |.00256*(V)"2*ImpFac*Kh*Kht*Kd | 28.22 |  psf
( Wall Pressure Coefficients, Cp I
[[Surface Cp |
Windward Wall (See Figure 6.5.12.2.1 for Pressures) 0.80 |l
Roof Pressure Coefficients, Cp
Roof Area (sq. ft.) -
Reduction Factor 1.00
Description Cp Pressure (psf)
+GCpi -GCpi
Leeward Walls (Wind Dir Parallel to 64.67 ft wall) -0.45 -16.09 -5.93
Leeward Walls (Wind Dir Parallel to 79.33 ft wall) -0.50 -17.18 -7.02
Side Walls -0.70 -22.02 -11.86
Roof - Normal to Ridge (Theta>=10)
Windward - Max Negative 0.00 0.00 0.00
Windward - Max Positive 0.00 0.00 0.00
lLeeward Normal to Ridge -0.60 -19.60 -9.44
Overhang Top 0.00 0.00 0.00
Overhang Bottom 0.80 0.69 0.69
Roof - Parallel to Ridge (All Theta)
Dist from Windward Edge: 0 ft to 8.97 ft -0.90 -26.87 -16.71

Page No. 2 of 6




Wind Load Design per ASCE 7-10

Dist from Windward Edge: 8.97 ft to 17.94 ft -0.90 -26.87 -16.71
Dist from Windward Edge: 17.94 ft to 35.88 ft -0.50 -17.18 -7.02
Dist from Windward Edge: > 35.88 ft -0.30 -12.34 -2.18

* Horizontal distance from windward edge

- ressur icients
Loads on Main Wind-Force Resisting Systems w/ Ht <= 60 ft

Kh = 2.01*(Ht/zg)"(2/Alpha) = 0.60
Kht = Topographic factor (Fig 6-2) = 1.00
Qh = 0.00256*(V)A2*ImpFac*Kh*Kht*Kd & 28.22
Case A
Surface | GCpf | +GCpi -GCpi gh Min P Max P
(psf) (psf) (psf)
1 0.56 0.18 -0.18 32.69 12.42 24.19
2 0.21 0.18 -0.18 32.69 0.98 12.75
3 -0.43 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -19.94 -8.17
4 -0.37 0.18 -0.18 3269 | -1798 | -621 |
5 | 000 | o0.18 -0.18 32.69 -5.88 5.88
6 0.00 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -5.88 588
1E 0.69 0.18 -0.18 32.69 16.67 | 28.44
2E 0.27 0.18 | -0.18 32.69 2.94 14.71
3E 053 | 018 -0.18 32.69 -23.21 -11.44
4AE -0.48 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -21.57 -9.81
5E 0.00 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -5.88 5.88
~B6E | 0.00 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -5.88 588

*p=gh* (GCpf - GCpi)

Wind Direction

1/20/13
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1/20/13
Wind Load Design per ASCE 7-10

re 6-4 - r effici f

Loads on Main Wind-Force Resisting Systems w/ Ht <= 60 ft
Kh = 2.01*(Ht/zg)"(2/Alpha) = 0.60
Kht = Topographic factor (Fig 6-2) = 1.00
Qh = 0.00256*(V)*2*ImpFac*Kh*Kht*Kd = 28.22

Case B

Surface | GCpf +GCpi -GCpi gh Min P Max P

(psf) (psf) (psf)
1 -0.45 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -20.59 -8.83
2 -0.69 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -28.44 -16.67
3 | -0.37 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -17.98 -6.21
4 -0.45 0.18 -0.18 32.69 20.59|  -8.83
5 | 040 0.18 -0.18 32.69 719  18.96
6 -0.29 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -15.36 -3.60
1E -0.48 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -21.57 -9.81
2E -1.07 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -40.86 -29.09
3E -0.53 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -23.21 -11.44
. 4E -0.48 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -21.57 -9.81
5E 0.61 0.18 -0.18 | 32.69 14.06 25.82
6E -0.43 0.18 -0.18 32.69 -19.94|  -8.17

*p =gh * (GCpf - GCpi)

Wind Direction

Page No. 4 of 6
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Wind Load Design per ASCE 7-10
-5 - r r ffici
Loads on Components and Cladding for Buildings w/ Ht <= 60 ft

al i :

"' a a a
Gabled Roof

10 < Theta <= 45

a= 6.467 ==> | 6.47 ft |

Component Width Length Area Zone GCp Wind Press (Ib/ftA2)|
(ft) (ftr2) Max | Min Max Min

I~

1

112.00 5 0.81 | -1.03 | 28.07 | -34.13
~0.00 |

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

!
|

0.00

0.00

|
|

0.00
~0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

olololoolo ol

- 0.00
0.00

Note: * Enter Zone 1 through 5, or 1H through 3H for overhangs.

o|lo|lo|lo|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|lo|lo|o|lo|lojo|o|o

o

T - i for Buildin i
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n per ASCE 7-10

Gcepi

Max-

0.00
0.55
0.18

0.18

-9 18 II
-0.18
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PlanName:

/: Tim Bailey House

ADDRESS:

JOB #: 13-183
DESIGNER: Curt V Burlingame
SALESMAN: Curt V Burlingame

JOB DESCRIPTION:: OWNER BUILDER

JOB NO:
13-183
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+|+ Wl'ightSOft’ Proje(:t Summary .lj)(::;: June 17, 2013
Entire House By:

Glenn I. Jones, Inc.

552 NW Hilton Ave, Lake City, F1 32055 Phone: 386-752-5389 Fax: 386-755-3401 Email: byron@gijinc.com Web: www.glennijonesinc.com

For: Tim Bailey _
Bishop Road, Lake City, FI 32055
Phone: 386-344-0370 cell

Notes:
Weather: Gainesville, FL, US
Winter Design Conditions Summer Design Conditions
Outside db 33 °F Qutside db 92 °F
Inside db 70 °F Inside db 0. °F
Design TD 37 °F Design TD 17 °F
Daily range M
Relative humidity 50 %
Moisture difference 52 gr/lb
Heating Summary Sensible Cooling Equipment Load Sizing
Structure 38748 Btuh Structure 18348 Btuh
Ducts 8699 Btuh Ducts 10684 Btuh
Central vent (0 cfm) 0 Btuh Central vent (0 cfm) 0 Btuh
Humidification 0 Btuh Blower 0 Btuh
Piping 0 Btuh
Equipment load 47447 Btuh Use manufacturer's data n
Rate/swing multiplier 0.97
Infiltration Equipment sensible load 28162 Btuh
Method _ Simplified Latent Cooling Equipment Load Sizing
Construction quality Average
Fireplaces 1 (Average) Structure 2961 Btuh
Ducts 2455 Btuh
Heating Cooling Central vent (0 cfm) - 0 Btuh
Area (f2 3088 3088 Equipment latent load 5416 Btuh
Volume (ft?) 26594 26594
Air changes/hour 0.42 0.19 Equipment total load 33577 Btuh
Equiv. AVF (cfm) 184 84 Req. total capacity at 0.84 SHR 2.8 ton
Heating Equipment Summary Cooling Equipment Summary
Make Carrier Make Carrier
Trade Trade
Model Cond
AHRI ref Cail
AHRI ref
Efficiency 8 HSPF Efficiency 14.5 SEER
Heating input Sensible cooling 38220 Btuh
Heating output 46500 Btuh @ 47°F Latent cooling 7280 Btuh
Temperature rise 36 °F Total cooling 45500 Btuh
Actual air flow 1183 cfm Actual air flow 1183 cfm
Air flow factor 0.025 cfm/Btuh Air flow factor 0.041 cfm/Btuh
Static pressure 0 inH20 - Static pressure 0 in H20
Space thermostat Load sensible heat ratio 0.84

Calculations approved by ACCA to meet all requirements of Manual J 8th Ed.

als e, e e e m———— 2013-Jun-17 12:16:33




FORM 405-10

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation - Residential Performance Method

Project Name: Bailey residence Builder Name: Tim Bailey
Street: Bishop Road Permit Office: Columbia County
City, State, Zip: Lake City , FL , 32055- Permit Number:
Owner: Tim Bailey Jurisdiction: 221000
Design Location:  FL, Gainesville
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types (2465.0 sqft.) Insulation Area
. . . . ¢ ; a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=13.0 2320.00 ft*
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family b, Frame -Wood, Adjacent BN 145,00 18
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. N/A R= ft2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= fiz
; 10. Ceiling Types (3318.0 sqft.) Insulation Area
5. Is this a worst case? No a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 3318.00 fi2
6. Conditioned floor area above grade (ft?) 3318 b. N/A R= ft2
Conditioned floor area below grade (ft?) 0 1 ch:;):\s o R ﬁﬂz
7. Windows(232.4 sgft.) Description Area a. Sup: Attic, Ret: Attic, AH: 1st Floor 6 6636
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.55 23244 2
. SHGC: SHGC=0.50 . .
b. U-Factor: N/A #2 12. Cooling systems kBtu/hr  Efficiency
SHGC: a. Central Unit 35.0 SEER:14.00
c. U-Factor: N/A ft2
SHGC: 13. Heating systems kBtu/hr  Efficiency
d. U-Factor: N/A fi2 a. Electric Heat Pump 35.0 HSPF:7.70
SHGC:
Area Weighted Average Overhang Depth: 8.088 ft.
Area Weighted Average SHGC: 0.500 14. Hot water systems
a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons
8. Floor Types (3318.0 sqft.) Insulation Area I P EFgU 920
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0  2874.00 fi2 b. Conservation features o
b. Floor over Garage R=19.0 44400 ft None
¢. N/A R= e 15. Credits CF, Pstat
Total Proposed Modified Loads: 34.52
Glass/Floor Area: 0.070 P PASS

Total Standard Reference Loads: 59.69

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by Review of the plans and
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy specifications covered by this

Code. calculation indicates compliance
‘/—‘TQ ) with the Florida Energy Code.
PREPARED BY: [ - (O77 Before construction is completed
DATE:  ~7/9 /?) this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance Florida Statutes.

with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT: : BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE: DATE:

- Compliance requires completion of a Florida Air Barrier and Insulation Inspection Checklist ";éis\‘fg'NG {;@\
- Heat sys #1 may be undersized. Size of 35.0 was increased to 45.2 for simulation. Please revi%’uf‘tl'm Mﬂmw/p@rt.
y B AN

-\."“ *\?.
7/9/2013 7:13 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2010 Section 405.4.1 Compliant Software ~{3£5W Page 1 0of 6




PROJECT

Title: Bailey residence Bedrooms: 3 Address Type: Street Address
Building Type:  User Conditioned Area: 3318 Lot #
Owner: Tim Bailey Total Stories: 2 Block/SubDivision:
# of Units: 1 Worst Case: No PlatBook:
Builder Name:  Tim Bailey Rotate Angle: 0 Street: Bishop Road
Permit Office: Columbia County Cross Ventilation: County: Columbia
Jurisdiction: 221000 Whole House Fan: City, State, Zip: Lake City ,
Family Type: Single-family FL , 32055~
New/Existing: New (From Plans)
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ IECC Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone 975% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days Moisture Range
FL, Gainesville FL_GAINESVILLE_REGI 2 32 92 70 75 1305.5 51 Medium
BLOCKS
Number Name Area Volume
1 Block1 3318 26544
SPACES
Number Name Area Volume Kitchen Occupants Bedrooms Infil ID  Finished Cooled Heated
1 1st Floor 2874 22992 Yes 2 3 1 Yes Yes Yes
2 Bonus Room 444 3552 No 0 0 1 Yes Yes Yes
FLOORS
\/ #  Floor Type Space _ Perimeter Perimeter R-Value  Area Joist R-Value Tile Wood Carpet
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulatio 1st Floor 281 ft 0 2874 ft? s 0.3 0 0.7
¥ 2 Floor over Garage Bonus Room .- — 444 2 19 0.1 0 0.9
ROOF
\/ Roof Gable Roof Solar SA Emitt Emitt Deck  Pitch
i@ Type Materials Area Area Color Absor. Tested Tested Insul. (deg)
1 Gable or shed Composition shingles 4319 ft? 1382 fi? Medium 0.96 No 0.9 No 30 39.8
ATTIC
\/ # Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
1 Full attic Vented 300 3318 1t2 N N

7/9/2013 7:13 PM

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2010 Section 405.4.1 Compliant Software
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CEILING

\/ # Ceiling_‘l_’_ype Space R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
S 1 Under Attic (Vented) 1st Floor 30 3318 fi2 0.1 Wood
WALLS
\/ £ omt A_?Laoent Wall T Space Cavity Width Height Sheathing Framing  Solar Belcm‘.:
'ype R-Value Bt _In ) Area R-Value Fraction Absor. Grade%
1 N Exterior Frame - Wood 1st Floor 13 79 4 8 0 634.6666 0.23 0.75 0
2 E Exterior Frame - Wood 1st Floor 13 38 8 304 ft* 0.23 0.75 0
-3 S Exterior Frame - Wood 1st Floor 13 50 8 400 ft? 0.23 0.75 0
— w Exterior  Frame - Wood 1st Floor 13 36 8 8 0 293.3333 0.23 0.75 0
. .8 S Garage Frame - Wood 1st Floor 13 29 5 145 ft? 0.23 0.756 0
I - E Exterior Frame - Wood Bonus Room 13 37 8 296 ft2 0.23 0.75 0
7 S Exterior  Frame - Wood Bonus Room 13 12 8 96 ft* 0.23 0.75 0
e W Exterior  Frame - Wood Bonus Room 13 37 8 296 ft? 0.23 0.75 0
DOORS
\/ # Ornt Door Type Space Storms U-Value Width Height Area
Ft In Ft In
S 1 E Insulated 1st Floor Metal 0.28 3 0 6 8 20 ft2
- 2 S Insulated 1st Floor Metal 0.28 3 0 6 8 20 ft2
- S Insulated 1st Floor Metal 0.28 3 0 6 8 20 ft?
WINDOWS
Orientation shown is the entered, Proposed orientation.
\/ Wall Overhang
# Omt ID Frame Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Area Depth Separation Int Shade Screening
=1 N 1 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.5 4444444 2ft0in Oft4in Drapes/blinds None
e P N 1 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.5 6222222 2f0in Oft4in Drapes/blinds None
-3 N 1 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.5 4977777 18t 0in Oft4in Drapes/blinds None
4 N 1 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.5 20ft2 18ft0in Oft4in Drapes/blinds None
N - E 2 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.5 4444444 2ft0in Oftdin Drapes/blinds None
S E 2  Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.5 Q777777 2ft0in Oft4in Drapes/blinds None
I S 3 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.5 4977777 8ft0in Oft4in Drapes/blinds None
8 ) 3 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.5 2488888 2ft0in Oftdin Drapes/blinds None
— 98 S 7  Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.5 7111111 2ft0in Oft4in Drapes/blinds None
GARAGE
\/ # Floor Area Ceiling Area Exposed Wall Perimeter Avg. Wall Height Exposed Wall Insulation
1 820.7 ft* 376.7 ft2 76.7 ft 8 ft 1

7/9/2013 7:13 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2010 Section 405.4.1 Compliant Software Page 3 of 6




INFILTRATION

# Scope Method SLA CFM 50 ELA EqlLA ACH ACH 50
1 Wholehouse Best Guess 0.000500 4351.5 238.89 449.27 0.4739 9.8363
HEATING SYSTEM
\/ # System Type Subtype Efficiency Capacity Block Ducts
1 Electric Heat Pump None HSPF: 7.7 35 kBtu/hr 1 sy_s#1
COOLING SYSTEM
\/ # System Type Subtype Efficiency  Capacity Air Flow SHR Block Ducts
Central Unit Split SEER: 14 35 kBtu/hr 1050 cfm 0.75 1 sys#1
HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ #* System Type SubType Location EF Cap Use SetPnt Conservation
1 Electric None 1st Floor 0.92 40 gal 60 gal 120 deg None
SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ FSEC Collector Storage
Cert # Company Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
_ None None ft2
DUCTS
\/ -— Supply --—- -—- Return -— Air Percent HVAC #
& Location R-Value Area Location Area Leakage Type Handler CFM 25 Leakage QN RLF Heat Cool
1 Attic 6 663.6ft Attic 165.9ft  Default Leakage 1stFloor (Default) (Default) % 1 1
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: Y Ceiling Fans:
Cooling Jan Feb Mar Apr May X] Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Heating Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Venting Jan Feb X] Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct X] Nov Dec

7/9/2013 7:13 PM
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[ Schedule Type

12
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1
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Z

1
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78
78

78
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88
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> 88

88

® 83

ElE

Cooling (WD)

38

38

88

88

88

83

83
88

#=|

Heating (WEH)
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FORM 405-10

Florida Code Compliance Checklist
Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulations
Residential Whole Building Performance Method

ADDRESS: Bishop Road
Lake City, FL, 32055-

PERMIT #:

MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS SUMMARY - See individual code sections for full details.

COMPONENT

Air leakage

Thermostat &
controls

Ducts

Water heaters

Mechanical
ventilation

Swimming Pools
& Spas

Cooling/heating

equipment

SECTION

402.4

403.1

403.2.2

Ceilings/knee walls |

403.3.3
403.4

| 4035

403.9

403.6

405.2.1

I SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT(S)

To be caulked, gasketed, weatherstripped or otherwise sealed.
| Recessed lighting IC-rated as meeting ASTM E 283. Windows and
| doors = 0.30 cfm/sq.ft. Testing or visual inspection required. Fireplaces:
| gasketed doors & outdoor combustion air. Must complete envelope
leakage report or visually verify Table 402.4.2.

At least one thermostat shall be provided for each separate heating and

cooling system. Where forced-air furnace is primary system,

programmable thermostat is required. Heat pumps with supplemental
electric heat must prevent supplemental heat when compressor can

meet the load.

. All ducts, air handlers, filter boxes and building cavities which form the
| primary air containment passageways for air distribution systems shall
be considered ducts or plenum chambers, shall be constructed and

sealed in accordance with Section 503.2.7.2 of this code.

Building framing cavities shall not be used as supply ducts.

Heat trap required for vertical pipe risers. Comply with efficiencies in

Table 403.4.3.2. Provide switch or clearly marked circuit breaker

| Homes designed to operate at positive pressure or with mechanical

| ventilation systems shall not exceed the minimum ASHRAE 62 level.
No make-up air from attics, crawlspaces, garages or outdoors adjacent
to pools or spas.

Pool pumps and pool pump motors with a total horsepower (HP) of = 1
HP shall have the capability of operating at two or more speeds. Spas
| and heated pools must have vapor-retardant covers or a liquid cover or
| other means proven to reduce heat loss except if 70% of heat from
site-recovered energy. Off/timer switch required. Gas heaters minimum
thermal efficiency=78% (82% after 4/16/13). Heat pump pool heaters
minimum COP= 4.0.

Sizing calculation performed & attached. Minimum efficiencies per
Tables 503.2.3. Equipment efficiency verification required. Special
occasion cooling or heating capacity requires separate system or
variable capacity system. Electric heat >10kW must be divided into two

or more stages.

R-19 space permitting.

(electric) or shutoff (gas). Circulating system pipes insulated to = R-2
| + accessible manual OFF switch.

N\

7/8/2013 7:13 PM
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ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL. 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL1999
Page 1 of 1 Document ID: 1UX1487-Z0112181711

\o
C NSG

Truss Fabricator: Anderson Truss Company

Job Identification:  13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL
Truss Count: 33
Model Code: Florida Building Code 2010

Truss Criteria:  FBC2010Comy TP 1-2007 (STD)
Engincering Software: flpine Software,Version 12.03.
Structural Enginecr of Record:  The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of . {
Address: the seal date per section 61615-31.003(5a) of the FAC 06/13/2013

Minimum Design Loads: Roof - 37.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration
Floor - N/A
Wind - 120 MPH ASCE 7-10 -Closed

Notes:

1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss conponents for the Walter P. Finn
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of ~Truss Design Engineer-
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet nust match the date shown 1950 Marley Drive
on the individual truss conponent drawing. Haines City, FL. 33844

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR487

Details: BRCLBSUB-12015EC1-GBLLETIN-GABRST10-12030EC1-PB16010-

[ #  Ref Description Drawing# Date |
1 27225--A1 57'4" Common 13163007 06/12/13 UIL'L‘r
2 27226--A2 57'4" Common 13163014 06/12/13 / \‘" "f‘ )
3 27227--A3 57'4" Common 13163008 06/12/13 65 s <€‘<3_
| 4 27228-A4 47'10" Conmon 13163015 06/12/13 Res )
| 5 27229-A5 47'10" Common 13163011 06/12/13 f_gw _,.f-rﬂ' vV z
| 6 27230--A6 5' Hono 13163004 06/12/13 \g =i GO 9
7 27231--DGA 57'4" Gable 13163025 06/12/13 = -‘:;"ﬁ__ e ;,H_,:
8 27232-B1 29' Stepdown 13163015 06/12/13 kf; e J” /
| 9 27233-B2 29' Stepdown 13163016 06/12/13 /

10 27234-B3 28'9"12 Stepd 13163018 06/12/13
| 11 27235-B4 28'9"12 Stepd 13163013 06/12/13
|12 27236--B5 28'9"12 Mono 13163020 06/12/13
13 27237-DGB1 14'8" Gable 13163010 06/12/13
14 27238--DGB2 29' Gable 13163006 06/12/13
15 27239-PBB1 9'1"15 Gabl 13163019 06/12/13
16 27240-PBB2 9'1"15 Conm 13163027 06/12/13
17 27241-C1 28' Stepdown 13163001 06/12/13
18 27242-C2 28' Stepdown 13163016 06/12/13
' 19 27243-CG 28' Stepdown 13163009 06/12/13
20 27244--DGC 28' Gable 13163002 06/12/13
21 27245-PBCG3 8'10"15 Co 13163023 06/12/13
22 27246-PBC1 8'10"15 Gab 13163012 06/12/13
23 27247-PBCZ 8'10"15 Com 13163030 06/12/13
24 27248-D1 42'8" Stepdow 13163021 06/12/13
25 27249-D2 42'8" Stepdow 13163024 06/12/13
26 27250-D3 42'8" Stepdow 13163026 06/12/13
27 27251-D4 42'4" Stepdow 13163003 06/12/13
28 27252-D5 42'8" Stepdow 13163022 06/12/13
29 27253-D6 42'8" Stepdow 13163017 06/12/13
30 27254-PBD1 23'6"15 Gab 13163031 06/12/13
31 27255-PBD2 23'6"15 Com 13163028 06/12/13
32 27256-DGD1 42'8" Gable 13163005 06/12/13
33 27257-DGD2 42'8" Gable 13163029 06/12/13
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THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.
( 13-183--0OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - A1 5§7'4" Common )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A :T3, T4 2x6 SP_#2_12A: 120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located

Bot chord 2x6 SP_#2_12A anywhere in roof, RISK CAT 1I, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A :W7 2x6 SP_#2_12A: DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member

1/5/2012 by ALSC. design.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013 (a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to

this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project factor for dead load is 1.50.

owner.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor,
Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and installation
of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.

3X4= 1.5%X4 | 4X6 =
4%6 = = iy

4 _ =

%ﬂ\

\\q%

— — v 818 v o — d -0-0
= 1.5%4 Il sx6= 1.5X4 i - X4 = ¢
4X5(A1) = 4X10= 4X5(A1) =
3X8= 5X8= 5X6= 1.5X4 1l
= 28-4-0 _ 29-0-0 309
_ 28-8-0 | ___28-8-0 |
_7 57-4-0 Over 3 Supportsg® % A E _
R=819 U=42 W=4" (4" min.) R=3115 U=14% , : R=834 U=43 W=4" (4" min.)
RL=178/-178 3
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI-2007 (SED)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%)/0(0) & g1 FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
TR T T D e 2 e L. TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27225
T e e el “u".,.n.__,m,,....m...,u,_ﬂ_:Mru.".“_vq._.ﬂ”.,......uu__.ﬁ.n..,uhﬂmn . TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13 |
R e e e e i BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusras? 13163007
e A ra g g g D BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF

any failure to bulld tho Eruss in conformance with ANSI/TPI 1. or for handling. shipping. instal
of trusses. Apply plates to eoch faco of trusa and position as shown above and on the Joint
. unloss notod oChorwis Rofor te drawings 160A-Z for standard plate positions. A seal on this
cover page listing this drawing, o of prof. 1 engincering

bility solely for tho dosign shown. The suitability and use of this design for any structure Is
. . - the respansibility of the Bullding Designer por ARSISTPI 1 Sec.2. For more information see: This job's
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( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - A2 57'4" Common )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A :T4, T5, T6 2x4 SP M-30:
Bot chord 2x6 SP_#2_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A :W16, W18 2x4 SP 2850f-2.3E:

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT [, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.
Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and installation
of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.

1.5X4 I

H0510 =

4X6=
1.5X4 %

[ 1.5X4 11 ’ Bb
5X6 |l w

= = = 18
4X5 (A1) = 5X6 5X6 4X8= 5X6 ﬁama ! 4X5 (A1) =
8X10 = 48 = 2X4 i
1228 28-4-0 _ 29-0-0 309
l< 28-8-0 e 28-8-0 |
_ 30-10-0 ﬁ Toly 11-2-0 _
__ 57-4-0 Over 3 Supportgg# -
R=889 U=70 W=4" (4" min.) R=3296 U=1¢% 4. R=652 U=49 W=4" (4" min.)
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Note: All Plates Are 3X4 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP1-2007 (ST§

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=10%(0%)/0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
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( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - A3 57'4" Common )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x6 SP_#2_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner.

120 mph wind,
within 13.00 ft from roof edge,
psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located
RISK CAT 11, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5
)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DNG to the installation contractor.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof edge. Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and installation
of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.
3X5
HO510 4X5%
i 1.5X4 1l
4X6= 4X6 =
o= _—
1.5X4 % a) 5X8 =
4 a) (e : 4
Hﬂ.\\ﬂ\ -0-0 — qu/
=R O — (R ——
\\\ N\ I A 5X6 = = )
S 5X6 = X6 = T 2lsx6 axd . T i
4X5 (A1) 4X8 = 1.5X4 i 4X5 (A1)
6X8= ,, ,AX8= 1.5X4 Il
L 2X4 1l o
3:0-9 28-4-0 S 29-0-0 400
flis 28-8-0 | 28-8-0 |
_ 30-10-0 g _ 11-6-0 d
T: 57-4-0 Over 3 w:Ut01ﬂ” .L
R=892 U=48 W=4" (4" min.) R=3122 =uuu. R=777 U=48 W=4" (4" min.)

RL=178/-178

Note: All Plates Are 3X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit:

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
**WARNING** READ
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( 13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - A4 47'10" Common )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x6 SP_#2_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.

Negative reaction(s) of -224# MAX. (See below) from a non-wind load
case requires uplift connection.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10,
within 13.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT G
psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on
design.

CLOSED bldg, not located
EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5

MWFRS with additional C&C member

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.
Special care must be taken during handling,
of trusses.

shipping and installation

See "WARNING" note below.
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Note: All Plates Are 3X4 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI1-2007 (ST

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

R=2756 U-§

FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.

" WARNING®* READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!

“* IMPORTANT** FURMISH THIS DESIGN TD ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING INSTALLERS.

Trusses regquire extromso care |n fabricating, handling, shipping,
follow the latest cdition of BCSI (Building Componont Safety Informac
practices prior to porforming these functions
Uniess noted otherwise, top ahal
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ITW Building Components Group Inc.
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( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - A5 47'10" Common )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bidg, not located
within 13.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT [I, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5
psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and installation MNFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
of trusses. See "WARNING" note below. edge.
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( 13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - A6 5' Mono )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013 Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to factor for dead load is 1.50.
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
owner. edge.
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" WARNING®*® READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!
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( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - DGA 57'4" Gable )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x6 SP_#2_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP_#1_12A::Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP_#1_12A:

mw
This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building

authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

See DWGS A12015ENC100212, GBLLETINO212, & GABRST100212 for more
requirements.

ades designated with "12A" use design values approved
by ALSC.

Lumber
1/5/201

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.
In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace TC @ 24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

(**) 2 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate
plot details for special positioning requirements.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT Il, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 2-0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord (SC)
to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie-plates 24" o.c.
Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area
using 3x6.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.

factor for dead load is 1.50. Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and installation
of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.
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(13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - B1 29' Stepdown Hip)

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP M-30 :B2 2x8 SP_#1_Dense_12A:

:B3 2x4 SP_#1_12A:
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A :W3, W7 2x4 SP_#1_12A:

Lumber m1

ades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/201

by ALSC.

(**) 2 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate
plot details for special positioning requirements.

120 mph wind,
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT |1,
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013 design.
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.14" due to live load and 0.27"
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project due to dead load.
owner.
In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
Collar-tie braced with continuous lateral bracing at 24" OC. or rigid oc.
ceiling.
3X4= 2X4 1l BC attic room floor loading: LL = 40.00 psf; DL = 10.00 psf; from
9-10-2 to 19-1-14.
3X4(**) 3X4(**)
2X4 1 3X4 =
B
B3
7-2-8
9-3-11
i = 8-0-0
- 4X8(R) +
SS0612 =
4X5(B1) SS0612 = 4X5(B1)
4X8(R)
0= -0-
_ 9-6-13 o 9-6-2 <] 9-11-1 |
_ 9-10-2 I 9-3-11 12.b 8
%r 29-0-0 Over 2 Supports
R=1823 U=39 W=4" (4" min.) %=4" (4" min.)
RL=193/-193 ) :
Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP|-2007(STH
PLT TYP. 18 Gauge HS, Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

" *WARNING**
FURNISH

READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!

** INPORTANT** THIS DESIGN TO ALL CONTRACTGRS INCLUDING INSTALLERS.

Trusses require extrome care in fabricating, handling, shipping, iAstalling and bracing.
follow tho latest edition of BCS| (Building Cosponont Safaty Information. by TPI and WTCA) r
practices prior to performing these f tons.  Insta
Uniess noted otherwise. top chord shall have preper iy srructursl and Bott
®hall have a properly attached rigid ceiling. Locations shown for permanent lateral restral
shall have bracing installed per BCS| sections B3, 87 or 810, as sppiicablae.

ITH Building Componones Group Inc.
any fallure e build the truss in conformanco with ANSIZTRI 1.
brocing of trussos. Apply plotes to cach face of truss and position as shown above and on
Dotails, unless noted othorwise. Rofer to drawings 160A-I for stendard plate positions. A
drowing or cover page |isting this drawing. indicates acceptance of professional cngincering
responsibility solely for the dosign shown. Tho suitability and use of this design for any
the responsibility of the Buiiding Designor por ANSI/TPI 1 Sec.2. For more information sce:
general notes page; (TH-BCG: www. itwbeg.com: TPI www. tpinst.org: WTCA: wew,sbeindustry.com;
ICC: www. lcesafe. arg

or for handling. shipping. in:

Building Components Group Ine.

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

ers shall provide temporary bracing per

(1TWBCG) shall not Lo respensibla for any doviation Trom this dos)

TG LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27232
A TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
s BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCusrR487 13163015
- e aotl BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP
o gabie om:ubc_u TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 303226
sepueturo 1s DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.
(13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - B2 29' Stepdown Hip)

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A (**) 2 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate
Bot chord 2x4 SP M-30 :B2 2x8 SP_#1_Dense_12A: plot details for special positioning requirements.
'B3 2x4 SP_#1_12A:
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A :W3, W7 2x4 SP_#1_12A: 120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT |I, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

1/5/2012 by ALSC.

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
This design is based on lumber values in effect prior te June 1, 2013 design.
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to

this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.14" due te live load and 0.27"
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project due to dead load.
owner .

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
Collar-tie braced with continuous lateral bracing at 24" 0C. or rigid oc.
ceiling.

BC attic room floor loading: LL = 40.00 psf; DL = 10.00 psf; from
9-10-2 to 19-1-14.

X4 = 3X4 =
2X4 1 %l i B SN 2X4 I
= ,w =
3Xd 2z wxm—mnﬁv = 3X4(**) =
3X4 2z
w3 W7
7-2-8
10 [
9-3-11
] [t
o = =14 U ﬁw-o-o
B2
SS0612 = 4X8(R) M 3X6(BI0R) S
B = 550612 =
4X8(R) I
2-0-0)
L 9-6-13 _ 9-6-2 9-11-1 |
_ 9-10-2 =[S 9-3-11 8-8-0 1
| |
[E =

29-0-0 Over 2 Supg¥
R=1825 U=40 W=4" (4" min.) ]
RL=157/-174

Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP|-2007 (STE®

R=1691 U=23 W=4" (4" min.)

PLT TYP. 18 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
S POANTSS UK T oE e i e AL NIIES O TS SRt TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27233
awﬂ“mhﬂﬁ“ﬂ HHMH mwunm,ﬁ..m"Mquhﬁﬂ”mh”wP.“”muunmeu”n_.“hﬁw._a.”m”mmﬁ ,H.. TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
w.a=v=;muvnasngamuﬁ,;§ Hsns,ﬁswnnﬂ or BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s? 13163016
o ehdene g it phedattevaonRR.. . BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

any fallure to build the truss in conforssnce with ANSI/TPI 1. or for handling, shipping, installation & |P&
bracing of trusses. Apply plates te osch face of truss and position ss shown above and en the Joine
. unless noted othorwiso. Rofer to drawings 160A-2 for standard plate positions. A seal on this

06/13/2013 TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 303237

£ drawing or covar page |isting this drawing, of prafossicnal ong ing
ITW Building Compaonents Group Inc. responsibl | ity solely for tTho design shown. Tho suitability and use of this design for any structure is DUR.FAC. 1.25
A y the responsibiiity of the Building Designer por ANSI/JTPI 1 Sec.2. For more infarmation seo: This job's
Haines City, FL. 33844 goneral notos pago; ITW-BOG: wew. itwbog caom;: TPI: www. tpinst.org: WICA: wew st industry.com:

FL COA #0 278 (CC: waw. (cesafe arg SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




( 13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - B3 28'9"12 Stepdown

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.
Hip )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP M-30 ;B2 2xB SP_#1_Densc_12A:
:B3 2x4 SP_#1_12A: :B4 2x4 SP 2850F-2.3E:

Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A :W3, W7 2xd4 SP_#1_12A:

Lumber grades designated with “12A"
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

use design values approved

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
autharity having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner.

Collar-tie braced with continuous lateral bracing at 24" 0C, or rigid

(**) 2 plate(s) require special positiening. Refer to scaled plate
plot details for special positioning requirements.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 9.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT |I, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.13" due to live load and 0.24"
due to dead load.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC & 24"

oc.

L g X4 = BC attic room floor loading: LL = 40.00 psf; DL = 10.00 psf; from
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof 9-10-2 to 19-1-14.
edge. 2X4 | 3X4 =
ey o 2X41
mm|@| - = —
-y mw g
3X4(*1) = 3X4(**) =
w7
7-2-8
9-3-12
0-6-11
il [ 4
H Y YB3 _ .@;m-c-a
B2 B4 q
550612 = 4X8(R) I 4X5(B2) =
4x5(B1) = — $S0612 =
rﬂm-D-OL
9-6-13 | 9-6-2 | 9-8-13 |
9-10-2 [ 9-3-12 8-5-12 1

28-9-12 Over

L
[
|
[

R=1820 U=0 W=4" (4" min.)
RL=156/-173
Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP|-2007(S

PLT TYP. 18 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

2 MEUH ‘q..i.tut«t-

..na'o m zm 0

R=1683 U=0

)
80 FL/-/5/-/-/R/- =

Scale =.25"/Ft.

“*WARNING** READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!
** IMPORTANT** FURNISH THIS DESIGN TO ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING INSTALLERS.

Trusses require extrome care in fabricating. hendling, shipping, installing and brocing
fallow the latest edition of BCSI (Buiiding Componont Safoty Information. by TPI ang WTCA
practices prier to porforming thoso functions
Uniess noted otherwise, top chord shall have properly structural
shall have a properly attached rigid ceiling. Locations shown for pormancat latoral rest
=hall have bracing installed per BCSI sections B3, B7 or B0, as applicabie,

ITW Building Compancnts Group tnc. (ITWBCG) shall not be rosponsible Tor any deviation
any failure to bulld the truss in conformance with ANSI/TPI 1. or for handiing, shipping,
bracing of trussos. Apply plates to each face of truss and position o5 shosn sbove and o
Dotails, uniess noted otherwise. Refor to drawings 1604-2 for standard plate positions.
drawing or covar pago |isting this drawing. of prof

Installers shall provide tesporary bracing por
and bottom

Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL 33844
FL. COA #0 278

rosponsibil ity solely for the design shown

tha rasponsibility of the Bullding Designer por ANS1/TPI 1 See.2.

genoral notos page: [TW-BEG: wew. | twbeg.com:
ICC: www. iccsafe.org

Tha sultability and use of this design for a

TPI: weww.tpinst.org: WICA: wew.sbcindustry. e

For moroe information sco:

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27234
 rod TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
i & BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s7 13163018
rrom this BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF
”%kus.sw 6135013 TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301619
ny serueturs 1s DUR.FAC. 1.25
o ' SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




( 13-7183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - B4 28'9"12

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Stepdown Hip )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A

ww
This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building

authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

Lumber

ades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/201

by ALSC.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10
within 9.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT II,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

. CLOSED bldg, not located
EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.
(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
0c.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof factor for dead load is 1.50.
edge. 4X6 = 1.5X3 1l 4X6=
0 =
110
1.5X3 & 1.5X3 %
(a)
(a) &
10 [
0-6-11
i
= =
= T = 8-0-0
T @
X7 = 3X4= 2.5X6(B2) =
3X4(B1) = 3IX4 =
_.anm-n_-oV_
| 9-11-1 | 9-1-15 9-8-13 |
¢\ 28-9-12 Over 2 Sup >
R=1262 U=0 W=4" (4" min.) ; R=1119 U=0
RL=160/-177 H=H1
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI-2007 (STE)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
IPOATANTSS  FURNISH This CESIGH T0 AL COMTRACTORS THCLUBING IIeRALLERS. TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27235
ey ety Sl i ety Bososribog ooy Rivaiopocgl g i iy TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE  06/12/13
practicos prior to porforming theso tens.  Installers shall provide teaporary bracing per B
byl oyt Ao el s oo v e b BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s? 13163013
shall have bracing installod por BCSI tiens B3, B7 or B10. as applicabla

ITW Buiiding Components Group Inc. (ITWOCG) shall not be responsible For any deviation from this desifl 3 wn _l—l c . O vm—u Inlmzo mmm\.—.._v_u
any failure to build the truss in cenformance with ANSI/TPL 1. ar for handling. shipping. inscalistion & ’
BoREtA. I Tone, Skl AT thv...n”“....r”,ﬁwhwunﬁ._”vu.uﬂ .sts;..nﬂ 06/13/2013 TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 302013

ITW Building Components GraupThe. | Taepanein:iiey sorers for tns Soeton ek, The: sorens iy ooy of rofossional ogloescing  core s DUR.FAC. 1.25

Hanes City, FL_3384 e e e TRDOR: son omonroem V1 aner el rad WO oo e o 7
FL COA #0278 IEC: wew. i cosafaorg SPACING 24.0 JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - B5 28'9"12 Mono )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A

r:aumw mﬂmamm nmmdm:mﬂmaz_n::Amb::mmqmmmm:<m_cmmmuuﬂccmn
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 9.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT |1, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member

design.
Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member .

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total
factor for dead load is 1.50.

load. Creep increase

These hangers and support conditions used at bearings indicated.
(H1) = Simpson
(H2) = (J) Hanger not calculated

2X4

9-11-3

1l

1 8-0-0 a

2.5X6(A1) =

12-0-0]

T: 28-9-12 Over 2 Supports

R=1205 U=0 W=4" (4" min.)
RL=107/-33
Note: All Plates Are 3X4 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP|-2007 (STOE

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

2.5X6(R) I

FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

“"WARNING®" READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!

**IMPORTANT**  FURNISH THIS DESIGN TO ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING INSTALLERS. TE LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27236
Trussos roquire oxtrome care in fabricating. handling. shipping, installing and bracing. Ro

follow tho lateat edition af BCS! (Building Component Safety Information. bty TPl and WTCA) for .—.O _U_l IM . D vM—u u>.ﬂm Om\.._ N\x—w

practices prior to porforming these functions. Installers shall provide tesporary braeing per BOR

Unleoas noted otherwise, top ehord shall have proporl attachod Struct 1 shoath nd bottom ch

snall Mivo.a préporly WKEathod v 918 ool 1ing.  Locations shown Far pormancet feversl roscreInc of i BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s? 13163020

shall havo bracing installcd per BCS1 sections B3, 87 or B10. as applicable.
IT¥ Bo)19ing Componints: Group Inc. (1TWBCS). shal) rot bo:respansibis Tor any daviscion From BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF

any fai To build the truss in conformance with ANSI/TPI 1, or for handling, shipping. Insc

bracing of trussos. Apply plates to each face of truss and position shown sk and en tha Joint L

iyl b ool o mghprads i o il e ol yods o N TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301994

' drawi or page |isting this drawing. indicates accoptance of profossional i
{1¥ Buikling ComponenisGroupThie. |  Loaiaanin siey sorati ror o dawion-Snian, Ths SileabilVes wad ks of Sk s i oy Sy Seiibire. G DUR.FAC. 1.25
Im—:ﬂam ﬁ._q FL wwwha the responsibility of the Building Designor por ANSIZTPI 1 Sec. 2 For mare information soo Thin job's
» F genoral notos paga; |TW-BEG: Ewh o ] £ 14 : WICA: b ind : 4
FL COA #0 278 1GE: wre, |ocnate.arg - Sh il i T SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_201




( 13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - DGB1 14'8" Gable )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP_#1_12A: :Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP_#1_12A:

Lumber

mwmnmm designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/201

by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

Deflection meets L/240 |ive and L/1B0 total load. Creep increase
4X4 =

factor for dead load is 1.50.

h

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT I, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

See DWGS A12015ENC100212, GBLLETINO212, & GABRST100212 for more
requirements.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord (SC)
to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie-plates 24" o.c.
Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area
using 3x6.

77T T T

@.?o-o

2X4(C3) = 2X4(C3) =
3X4(C3) = 3X4(C3) =
le2.0-0 le2.0-05
Tu‘o-oazc _ “ 3-0-0(NNL) \_
3-040g. 10-8-0 - Q
0 NL?_ 8 NL\ 5. 4.0 ! 5.4-0 1 munbu. d_ |
l< 14-8-0 Over Conti S P
5 ver Continuous Support 4 ;hv‘

R=96 PLF U=3 PLF W=14-8-0
RL=11/-11 PLF

garran e,

CE

=?

£

zmo!.otc

L]
Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown. ] .... No. 22839
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP1-2007 (S®) ; *
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%)/0(0) § &412.03.0%)Q3? FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
* *WAR| G*" L]
VOMBORTANT®®  FURNISH THIS DESICH 10 ALL SONTRACTINS am o e s : TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27237
8o b R il Wbl Sy o s i _ TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
proctices prior to perfersing these functions Insctallors shall provide tomporary bracing po
e b A e fl s B kb i Tl iy BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s7 13163010
ahall Rave bracing installicd por BCSI sections B3, BT or B10, as applicabilo
ITW Buiiding Components Group Inc. (ITWECG) shall not be rosponsible for any dovistion from this d Wﬂ rr D . O Tm_u IOINZO wmm\i?_u
any failure to build the in conformance with ARSISTRI 1, or for handling, shipping. install
T L e 8 U 0 LSS MRS 5 s Bt e e e R s TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301116
ITW Building Companents Group . .u“uhm.n.mwrn,_.m “._.wnw”“ “”umm,”unm 45“.”“_““;“ m“_.u:nne“u_“Hnn“un:“ﬁ:a b DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines City, FL. 33844 by v gl el gt b sl o b a s R ¥y
“FL COA £0 278 T e ey s - TEpicg S T G crpames gy WEA: b asinkhinaey.des SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1UX1487_201




THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - DGB2 29' Gable b
Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A 120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt. ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A anywhere in roof, RISK CAT Il, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP_#1_12A:
Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
Lumber Mﬂwnmm designated with "12A" use design values approved design.
1/5/2012 by ALSC.
Truss spaced at 24.0" OC designed to support 2-0-0 top chord
This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013 outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to not be cut or notched.
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project See DWGS A12015ENC100212, GBLLETIND212, & GABRST100212 for more
owner . requirements.
Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped (a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord (SC)
to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie-plates 24" o.c. In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace TC @ 24" 0C.
Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
using 3x6. factor for dead load is 1.50.
0. L=
\4 i
10 — o
3Xd s
3X4 % (a)
(a) (|| 1 (@)} (a) |}(a) (a) t
3X4(C3) = ~
SC1

!

@nm-?a

3X4(B1) =

7 \\\\“\\\\\\w\\\\\\“\\\\\\\.\\\\\\\\M\\\\M\\\\mﬁ\\w - e ]
3X4(C3) = 3X5 =
2-0-0
| 6-0-O(NNL) _| 25-0-0
™ 0-3610;0 T 25-0-0
1L.3-8-2 _| 6-4-8 _ 8-8-7 1

_
|
R=304 PLF U=21 PLF W=14-8-0
RL=27/-27 PLF
Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI-2007 (S
FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

PLT TYP. 18 Gauge HS, Wave

=4" (4" min.)

- )

FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

*TWARNING**  READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!

** IMPORTANT** FURNISH THIS DESIGN TO ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING INSTALLERS.

Trusses roguire extreme care in fabiricating, handiing, shipping, installing and bracing
follow tho Iatest odition of BCSI (Building Componont Safety Information. by TPl and WTCA}
practices prior to performing these functions. Instalicrs shall provide temporary brocing
Unless noted athorwiso. top chord shall have properly sttached structursl shesthing and bo
shall have s properly attached rigid coiling. Locations shown for pormancnt loteral rFestr
shall have bracing installed per BCS1 sections B3, B7 or 10, as appiicable

ITW Building Components Group lnc
any failure to build the truss in conformance with ANSI/TPI 1. or for handiing, shipping.
bracing of trussocs Apply platos to coch face of truss ond position as shown above and on
Details, wunioss notod othorwiso Rofer to drawings 160A-2 for standard plate positions
@rswing of cover page |iSting this drawing, indicatos accoptance of professional engincori
rosponsibility solely for the design shown. The sultability and use of this design for am
tho responsibility of the Buitding Dosignor per ANSIATPI 1 Soec 2.
general notes pago: |TW-BCG: sww, itwhcg.com: TP www. tpinst.arg: WICA: wew. sbeindustry. co
ICC: www iccsare. org

Building Components Group Ine.

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

For more information sco:

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27238
or § TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE  06/12/13
...“” u BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s? 13163006
M. BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF
R M6/132003 | TOT.LD.  37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301633
v DUR.FAC. 1.25

| SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_201




( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - PBB1 9'1"15 Gable )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1 _12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1 12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A

W1
This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building

authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner.

Lumber

ades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/201

by ALSC.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace TC @ 24" 0C.

Refer to drawing PB160100212 for piggyback detail. Top chord of
supporting truss under piggyback to be braced @ 24" 0.C.
unless otherwise specified.

v

4X4=

2N | m] n

120 mph wind, 18.60 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=2.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Truss spaced at 24.0" OC designed to support 2-0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched.

See DWGS A12030ENC100212, GBLLETINO212, & GABRST100212 for more
requirements.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total
factor for dead load is 1.50.

load. Creep increase

o]

7777777777 77777777

O.Vﬂ.wm
L 3-11-6 _ 3-11-6

2X4(DBR) =

0-9-5

TTII!IIII.u-;c-Aw Over Continuous Support

R=143 PLF U=62 PLF W=7-10-3
RL=13/-13 PLF

Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI-2007 (ST

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

FL/-/5/-/-/R/~ Scale =.5"/Ft,

“*WARNING** READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!

** IMPORTANT** FURNISH THIS DESIOGN TO ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING INSTALLERS.

Trussps require oxtromo caro in fabricating. handling. shipping, instailing and bracing
follow the latost cdition of BCS! (Buiiding Componont Safoty Information, by TPl and WTCA) f
Praclicos prior o porforming those Funetions
Untcas noted ethorwise, top chard shall have proporly g ard BoLt
®=hall nave a praperly attached rigid coiling. Locations shesn for pormancat lateral resteai
shall have brecing inscalicd por BCS| sectiens B3, B? or B10. as appi icabio

e

sStructural

Uracing of trusses. Apply plates ©o oach facc of truss and positicn as shown sbove and on T
Details, unloss notod othorwiso. Rofor to drawings 160A-2 for standard plate positions. A
drawing or cover page |isting Enis drawing,
responsibility solcly for the design shown. The suitability and use of this design for any
tha reaponsibility of the Bullding Designor por ANSIZTPI 1 Scc.2. For morc information sco
general notos page. |TW-BLG. www. |twbog.com: TPI: wew.tpinst org: WICA: waw . SBEindustry . com;
1CC: www. iccsafo.org

Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL 33844
FLCOA #0278

Inscaliers shall provide teeporary bracing por BAER

tding Components Group Ine. (ITWBCG) shali not bo responsible for any deviation from this dosig
any failure to bulld the truss in conformence with ANSISTRL 1, or for handling, shipping, instaliation &

indicates accoptance af profossional engincering

_ TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27239
SR, ' TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE  06/12/13
iy nv e ..n..n.u.m.m.ﬂ.:.. N BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCusras? 13163018
M S/0NAL BCLL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF
e | im0 | TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301960
— DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING  24.0" | JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




( 13-183--0OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - PBB2 9'1"15 Common )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A

ww
This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building

authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

Lumber

ades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/201

by ALSC.

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Refer to drawing PB160100212 for piggyback detail. Top chord of
supporting truss under piggyback to be braced @ 24" 0.C.,
unless otherwise specified.

4X4 =

Special loads
(Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)

TC- From 58 pIf at 0.00 to 58 plIf at 4.58
TC- From 58 pIf at 4.58 to 58 plIf at 9.16
BC- From 4 plf at 0.00 to 4 pIf at 9.16

120 mph wind, 18.58 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT ||, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=2.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" OC.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

2X4(B1) = 1.5X3 Il

R=-73 Rw=77 U=103 W=5.467" (5.467" ﬁmz,u

U,

2X4(B1)
9

7-14

7-10-3
3-11-2

RL=65/-65
L

3-11-2

_ 9-1-15 Over 3 Supports

R=84 PLF U=21 PLF W=7-10-3

sRaB G,

PGl

S/

.
»

467" (5.467" min.)

3 %
J *
. L}
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI-2007 (ST®) No.22839 H M
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) .03. @A) Y4 % 1 FL/-/5/-/-/R/~ Scale =.5"/Ft.
g i o s L A o T B T ¥ TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27240
otimg tha iatess S6vEien of BEEI (HUIIaIne GoMSRESE SATSCS INMOraNTIEn, o TFT Sng WIS Y £ * | TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
tices prior to performing these functions. Installors shall provide tesporary bracing pe
| nts 8 Bruparty SEacms riaie auilioms.  Lususions: snoms Tor BArmnent 1Ssecs!. rsstain: 3 BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s7 13163027
have bracing installed por BGS| soctions B3, B7 or B10. as appiicabie
ITW Building Cosponents Group Inc. (ITWBCG) shall not beo rosponsible for any doviation from this d mn _I—I o‘c vm_n —-_Olmzm mmm\..-qvm
i gl P Sl elgplsgch Tty i o s B g
_uo.u..m. unfass ..nmaa ”-Jh_:”_un Refer to drawings 160A-2 ?o.ﬂ standard platc positions, A scal on this 0 x w___MQ w .—|o|_|. —lU = WM -Q ﬁmﬂ mmDZI wol— mNN
T Bumsig Componsess Grouptho, | SIS S (ISSRE s rere: (St e o R e e OM3R013 I"huR FAC. 1.25
H y tho responsibility of the Building Designor por ANSIZTPI 1 Soc.2. For mora informaticn seo: This job’s
_.mm—_.“.nmmw«m.ﬂ—mmwwg m”w-.“._.i?““.”uwnn“...u._l.wan waw . i twbog.com; TRI: wwe. tpinst.org: WICA: www. sbcindustry.com; mvbo _ Zo Nb . D.. meﬂl ._ch &QNINOA




( 13-183--0OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - C1

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

28' Stepdown Hip )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A

Lumber

W1mnmm designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/201

by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT 1l, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member

design.
(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"

oc.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total ioad. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.
1.5X3 (I 4X6 =
1.5X3 #
(a) (a)
110
= —m = $-8-0-0
x7= 3X4= 3x4=
3X4(B1) = 3X4(B1) =
[2-0-0_) (2-0-0_|
9-6-9 | 8-10-15 9-6-9 |

[
=
[

28-0-0 Over 2 w:uuo. = T T >
R=1222 U=41 W=4" (4" min.) @... ./\/nmz.q R=1222 U=41 W=4" (4" min.)
RL=192/-192 ] 3
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP1-2007 (ST
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
R P T A e e et TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27241
ol ol Th SOERE SdTSIen oF PSS! CBulinIng SRt EATRRy Toraieation, By 1PT. W wTe) rr 1 TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE  06/12/13
ticos prior to ‘o_-wﬂzl-.-‘ﬂ thosa functions. Installors shall provide temparary bracing per Lil. 3
i il e s e apiotegeopami oot Tl BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s7 13163001
shall have brocing instolled por BCSI soctions B3, 07 or D10, as applicable.
ITH Building Compononts Group Inc. (ITWBCG) shail not bo responsible for any deviation from this desig mo _.r_l O-O Tmm Iﬂlmzo mmm\.r-.vm
any failure to build the truss in conformance with ANSISTPE 1, ar for handling, shipping. installation &
I e e T L T R I e i e 06132013 | TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301732
ITW Bultding Compionents GroupThe. | Foriasipis ey soraly for the Gosign hows: The Sultabiirey wmt wse oF tnie desbgn for oy ateuctura 1 DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . tho responsibility of the Building Designor per ANSI/TPI 1 Sec. 2. For more informacion see: This job's
__m__wnm%mwwﬂ_mmwmmi mmm...q..:..-..w“”u..ﬂm”?:-.uno. worm . | Ewticg . com; TPL: www. tpinst org: WTCA: wwe.sbcindustry com; SPAC I NG 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




( 13-183--0OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - C2 28" Stepdown Hip

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

)

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A

Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A
:Lt Slider 2x4 SP_#3__12A: BLOCK LENGTH = 2.000°
Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
M\m\madm by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located

within 9.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT |l, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Left cantilever is exposed to wind
(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
oc.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 30.00 ft. from roof
factor for dead load is 1.50. 4X6= 1.5X3 1 4X6 = edge.
i =
110
1.5X3 2
(a) (a)
= m £ .@.m-o-o
3X4=
3X4= 7= = 3X4= DU EBT)
2X4(C3) =
3X4(C3) =
LRG0
L 9-6-9 L 8-10-15 9-6-9 |
“ 28-0-0 Over 2 Suppor ./\ A .;
2 andEng
R=1243 U=0 W=4" (4" min.) @V..w.mumam.... R=1074 U=0 W=4" (4" min.)
RL=156/-173 N \V "
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI-2007 (SW)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%)/0(0) & FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
SUGTATNEY TSR SR RIS T AL EOTRACING HeIny W RO 1€ L 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27242
e s o S i s Bl g it i b by it TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
practices prior Lo perforsing those functions Inacallars shall provido temporary bracing pe’
oS st i el s i it ol et e el S, BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4g7 13163016
sho have bracing inatalled por BCSI scections B1. 87 or 810, as applicabla.
T B s VORI P B SR O NN S DI BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF
an faillure to build the truss in conformance with ANSI/ZTPI 1. or For hondling. shipping. installacie L%
Srasion s, ooty pioees b cubpiniseltindis sl et st astapet e g et o AU 3 TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301941
i Batin Composam Quuilie | S e E ey R e e b T L ois'is elaans DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines City, FL 33844 i T ey Tt Thie e SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487 201
FL COA #0278 1CE: www. iccsafe.org i . o o




THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

( 13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - CG 28' Stepdown Hip Girder )

Top chord 2x4 SP M-30 :T2 2x4 SP_#1_12A:
Bot chord 2xB SP_SS_12A :B1 2x8 SP 2400f-2.0E:
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A :W4, W7 2x4 SP_#1_12A:

Wﬂ
This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building

authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

Lumber

ades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/201

by ALSC.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 9.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT ||, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS.

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

2 COMPLETE TRUSSES REQUIRED =
Nail Schedule:0.131"x3", min. nails

Top Chord: 1 Row @12.00" o.c.

Bot Chord; 2 Rows @ 4.00" o.c. (Each Row)

Webs 1 Row @ 4" o.c.
Use equal spacing between rows and stagger nails
in each row to avoid splitting.

Special loads
...... (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
TC- From 58 pIf at 0.00 to 58 pIf at 9.54
TC- From 58 pIf at 9.54 to 58 plIf at 18.46
TC- From 58 pIf at 18.46 to 58 pIf at 24.19
TC- From 29 pif at 24.19 to 29 plIf at 28.00
BC- From 10 pIf at 0.00 to 10 piIf at 28.00
BC- 1683.47 Ib Conc. Load at 1.40, 3.40, 5.40, 7.40

9.40,11.40,13.40,15.40,17.40,18.19
BC- 1118.79 Ib Conc. Load at 20.19,22.19
BC- 1066.78 Ib Conc. Load at 24.19,26.19

28-0-0 Over 2 Supports

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
factor for dead load is 1.50. oc.
4X4 = 7X6(R) TX6(R) W
e s T3
i T2 /f] T
10 — — 10
4X8 #
(a) w7
1.5X3 =z
—u LT ;mvm-oko
Y
3X4(AT) = axa LU
10X12 = 4X10(B8R)
1X4 (BP)
| 9-6-9 L 8-10-15 | 9-6-9
|
|

R=1897 PLF U=0 PLF W=8-0-0

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP|-2007 (S

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS, Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
T WARNING®* )
** IMPORTANT* * _“_._nﬂ_wxz.___u_m unmwh.sﬂ%zmrwonrm.zﬂﬂhnr#nhmo-mmﬁroﬁa_,_.:zn_m_mm_ﬂ.m.“__rmau TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R4B7-- 27243
forron an, yacunt abistay of HESE Chaitutng Dospanane Sufuer. Indornestons by TPl md ST0R) 14 TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
practices prior to perferming those functions. Installors shall provido tesporary bracing pe
e vy, S Mo v s iy otien ey syl se Y BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusras? 13163009
shall have bracing installed por BCS) soctions B3, 87 or B10. as applicabnlo.
I1TH Buiiding Componcnts Group Inc. (ITWBCG) shall not be responsibie for any deviation from this o WO P_l O . D _UWﬂ _-_Olmzm mwm\_.f_vﬂ
any failure to build the truss in conformonce with ANSI/TPI 1. or for handling, shipping. instaltstion
bracing of trussos ates to cach face of truss an sition as shown ve ond on ol
un!:ﬁ ..__...uu” :unuchn.-..,._wh__ua i Rafar ”oqnan.:.«.q; T60A- »uhw M”“:abwn vﬂ_ana HH_-GH _-.n”“_-“ ._._._nn...n Dam—m.\wc_w .ﬂc._. ° _..u. wq u D Tm_u mchI WONQWN
ITW Building Components Group Ine. ”M“““m_“ﬂ_m”“nﬂa”m” _L..n.n““ M”“ﬂnnqﬂhﬂm The suitability and ”Ha...M; this uﬂu.e..-«uw n._”_.u._..nn....-nr:_.n in DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines ﬁ,_nv__ FL 33844 tha nnu‘ga.u._.n..w.nﬂ._.n..mﬂmc_.u.:e Unn.e_.-n_..!_u_h__mzm_\._.n_ 1 wﬂﬂ.m.. 1.....!.3 informat ion wnu. This jeb's
s OOM’ Eoas umm.wqunsq—.”””uw“...u_.d SHOG: www. | Twheg. com: : waew. Tpinst.org; WICA: wew.sbcindustry. com: mv.pn | ZO 24 .0" :—mmunl ._CK.._ hmﬁ|NO._




( 13-183--0OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - DGC 28' Gable )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP_#1_12A::5tack Chord 5C2 2x4 SP_#1_12A:

anywhere

Wind
Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved design.

1/5/2012 by ALSC.

120 mph wind,
in roof,
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
RISK CAT Il, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC

C&C member

Right cantilever is exposed to wind

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

Truss spaced at 24.0" OC designed to support 2-0-0 top chord
out lookers.
not be cut or notched.

Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must

See DWGS A12015ENC100212, GBLLETINO212, & GABRST100212 for more

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord (SC)
to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie-plates 24" o.c.
Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
perpendicular to chord length. 5plice top chord in notchable area
using 3x6.

In

oc.

lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all

Deflection meets L/240

requirements.

flat TC @ 24"

live and L/180 tota! load. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.
4X4 = 4AX4 =
10 5 X4z
3X48
3X4 2 X4 &
3X4(C3) - 10
c2
T —" g i .mv|m-o.c
I 777777
X4 = 3X4 = 3X4(C3)
3X4 8
3X4(C3) 3X47  3x4(C3)
N-OID_ O-mﬁo.c
T 6-0-0(NNL) .._7 “ 6-0-0(NNL) __
P 20-0-0 6-8-9-
o-giy, 7-2-4 | 8-8-6 2 7-2-4 N_m@um "

b
=

R=202 PLF U=16 PLF W=27-8-0
RL=14/-14 PLF

Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown. 3
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP|-2007 (STH)

28-0-0 Over Continuous Support

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
**WARNING** READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!
CCIMPORTANT'*  FURNISH THIS DESICH T0 ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING INSTALLERS, TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27244
Trusses reguir =Treme car ricating, handiing. s natalling a rach -
._e..” —”n .”:1._” “._M._e_.. af an..._ MM”."n_zdzwna“g”.“— Wn__n”h_v-”“.....w_.lhn.wn___Qmav..ﬁu”u l.w%u fai .ﬁ.n c—.‘ H . O ﬂmﬁn Ubﬂm Om\.—N\.— w
PracEicas prior To porforsing Ehoso functions. Installers shall provida temporary bracing per
ST, o e, e S el e e e e e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusess? 13163002
shall have bracing instalied per BCS) sections B3, B7 or B10. as sppliceble N
ITW Building Components Group Inc. (ITWBCO) shall not be rosponsiblo For any doviation from this dodiy WO _lr O . O vmmu _-—Olmzo mmw‘\r——..v—u
any failure te bulld the Truss in conformance with ANSI/TPI 1, or for handiing, =hipping, instaliation
i el oo B g Ropabimeadink g el pd ot gy Gy g RN osnsnois  |1ov-LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 15281
TW Building Componants Grouphe: |  Tasraniu fisy soiesy: fir Sn @asian snoen. Toe aulesbi!icy and e of this dasign for any scrussurs is DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines City. FL. 33844 the responsibil ity of tho Building Dosignor por ANSIATRE 1 Sec 2. For more information soo: This job's
iy ﬁu_”m‘.u.____w 46278 mmawut..:”””aw”a”hw:t.whn. www | twhog com: TPI: wew tpinst org: WICA: www. sbcindustry. com; — mvho _ Zm NA . O.. c‘zm_u.l .._cx._ \ﬂmﬂlNoq




THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

{ 13-183--0OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - PBCG3 8'10"15 Common Girder )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A

r:acmﬂ mwmnmw nmm_msmﬁmas.n:=dmbzcmmammmwaqa_:mmmUU1o<mn
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner.

120 mph wind, 18.21 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT Il, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=2.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" (OC.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 18.21 ft. from roof
dge.

edge 4X4 =
Refer to drawing PB160100212 for piggyback detail. Top

chord of supporting truss under piggyback to be braced @ 24"

0.C., unless otherwise specified.

2 COMPLETE TRUSSES REQUIRED =
Nail Schedule:0.131"x3", min. nails
Top Chord: 1 Row @12.00" o.c.
Bot Chord: 1 Row @12.00" o.c.
Webs 1 Row @ 4" o.c.
Use equal spacing between rows and stagger nails
in each row to avoid splitting.
Special loads
|||||| (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
TC- From 58 pIf at 0.00 to 58 pIf at 4.46
TC- From 58 pIf at 4.46 to 58 pIf at 8.91
BC- From 4 pIf at 0.00 to 4 pIf at 8.91
Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

JS

2X4(B1) = 1.5X3 1l

7-7-3

TN

2X4(B1) =
0-7-14

R=-66 Rw=72 U=97 W=5.467" Hm.amu;AHE:.w

RL=63/-63 L 3-9-10 |

3-9-10

“ 8-10-15 Over 3 Supports

R=83 PLF U=6 PLF W=7-7-3

" (5.467" min.)

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI-2007 (STE)
FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

PLT TYP. Wave FL/-/5/-/-/R/-

Scale =.5"/Ft.

**WARNING** READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES OM THIS SHEET!
**IMPORTANT**  FURNISH THIS DESIGN TO ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING INSTALLERS TG ILL 20.0 PSF REF R487-- 27245
Trusses require oxtreme carc in fabricating, handiing, shipping, tall d b Ref
fallow the latest sdition of BES| (Building Component Saroty Information. by T1 sng WIGA) rar TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
practices prior to performing those functions Instaliors shall provide tomporary bracing per O
Unie; od othorwiss, € hord shall ha L} ] ang .
u:u—..;..””M a nnownﬂ_u...wnnunn.:”n ”.aﬂ:nnn_._““ nﬁﬂ_”“ru_._e_.; shown ﬂwﬂ..nv”-_“”:a:p tataral qau-r.”w-m.“n M~ WO U_l ._O-D vm—u —UW.——__ HCUSR4B7 13163023
shatl have trocing installed por BCS! scctions DY, B7 or B10, as applicablo.
1TH Building Compononts Group Inc. (ITRBCG) shall not be responsible for any doviation from This dosid) mo —I_l o. D vmm —._Olmzo mmm\s_?—u
any failure to bulld the truss in conformancoe with ANSIZTRI 1, or Ffar handiing, shipping. installation &
b ing of trussos. Apply plat i nr f e L) i nown aba: " he <
Dutai T, Uioss rutid Sherulds, ROTor s Arawlngs J80A-2 fhs MEsnurd piat pusietomm. A maat an Shi 06/13/2013 TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN 302016
4 ) o 2 poge |iati this dr. i . o b 13 T L i 1 i 3
ITW Building Componerits Group o, |  coabenaini1ity wolaly for tng dosion shows. The auiser|icy s use of this doalon Fer ey strugture is DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines City, FL. 33844 tha responsibil ity of the Buitding Dosigror per ANSIZTPI 1 Sec.2. For more Information see: This jab's
'y L E ;| TW-BOG: L T TP I o WTCA L .com;
FL COA #0278 TG e tccnato ara B TS O S T e | SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




( 13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - PBC1 8'10"15 Gable )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner.

In lieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to brace TC
@ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" OC.

Top chord of
0.Cc.,

Refer to drawing PB160100212 for piggyback detail.
supporting truss under piggyback to be braced @ 24"
unless otherwise specified.

n Allnlln [wll

120 mph wind, 18.24 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=2.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Truss spaced at 24.0" OC designed to support 2-0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched.

See DWGS A12030ENC100212, GBLLETINO212, & GABRST100212 for more
requirements.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total
factor for dead load is 1.50.

load. Creep increase

£

2X4(

0-9-5
L 3-9-14 _ 3-9-14

LTI 777777

7/

4(D8R) =

0-9-5

_A| 7-7-13 Over Continuous Support

R=142 PLF U=60 PLF W=7-7-3
RL=13/-13 PLF
Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

*"WARNING™* READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES OM THIS SHEET!

** IMPORTANT** FURNISH THIS DESIGH TD ALL CONTRACTORS IKCLUDING INSTALLERS

Trusses require extress care in fabricating. handling, shipping, inatailing and bracing
fellow tho latest edition of BCS! (Building Cosponont Safety Information, by TPl and WTCA)
practicos prior to performsing thess functions. Insta
Uniess noted othorwise. top chord shall hove properiy
shall have a proporly attached rigid ceiling.
shall have bracing inatalled per BCS) sections B3, 87 or B10, as applicablo.

structural

ors shall provide toaporary bracing per
ang Botrom
Locations shown for pormancnt latoral restroint

ITW Builging Componcnts Greup Ine. (ITWBCG) shall not bo responsible for sny deviation from this desig
any failure to bulld the truss in conformance with ANSIZTRI 1, or for handling. shipping. installation &
bracing of trusses. Apply plates to esch face of Truss and position as shown sbove and on the Joint
Detalis, unloss noted othorwiso. Rofer to drawings 160A-2 for standard plate positions.
drawing or cover page |isting this drawing, indicates accoptance of professional engineering
responsibility solely for tho dosign shown. The suitability and uso of this design for any structure is
the responsibility of the Buiiding Designer per ANSI/TPE 1 Sec. 2.
gencral notes page; [TW-BCG: waw. | twbcg.com: TPI
ICE: www. iccsalo.org

ITW Building Components Group Ine.

For more information sca:
www_tpinat.org: WICA: wew. sheindustry.com;

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0 278

TE LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27246
i TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4g7 13163012
0 BCLL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF
LT dnin 06/13/2013 TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301989
b e DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.
( 13-183--0OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - PBC2 8'10"15 Common )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A Special loads
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A s (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A TC- From 58 pif at 0.00 to 58 pIf at 4.46
TC- From 58 pIf at 4.46 to 58 pIf at 8.91
Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved BC- From 4 plf at 0.00 to 4 pIf at 8.91

1/5/2012 by ALSC.
120 mph wind, 18.21 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013 anywhere in roof, RISK CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to DL=2.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" 0C.
owner .
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member factor for dead load is 1.50.
design.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 18.21 ft. from roof
Refer to drawing PB160100212 for piggyback detail. Top chord of edge.
supporting truss under piggyback to be braced @ 24" 0.C.,
unless otherwise specified.

4X4 =

T B

h 8-10-15 Over 3 Supports

R=-66 Rw=72 U=97 W=5.467" (5.467" min.) RGENF 467" (5.467" min.)
RL=63/-63 V il
R=83 PLF U=6 PLF W=7-7-3 %,
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI1-2007 (S No.22839 H
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%)/0(0) & : FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
CCIBORTANT®*  FURMISH THLS DESIGH To ALL CONTRACTORS IRCLUDING TRSTALLERS i §| TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27247
fotion Cho atans carcron of SCS (hu1utny Companant Saavy Inarestion. by Th ang WIER) 1 YEF | TeoL 7.0 PSF | DATE  06/12/13
T N L) “F | BCDL  10.0 PSF | DRW wcusras7 13163030
R T S s T AL N Wt AT AR BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF

any failure to bulid the truss in conformancoe with ANSISTPI 1, or for handling. shipping, installatio

Bracing of trusses. Apply plates to oach faco of Cruss and position as shown abave and on the Joint
Dotails, wunicss notod othorwiso. Rofor to drawings 160A-7 for standard plate positions. A scal on this

TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301664

drawing or cover page listing this drowing., indicatos sccoptance of professional engincoring
rosponaibil ity solely for tho dosign shown, Tho suitability angd uso of this design for any stroecture is

ITW Building Componants Group Ine.

DUR.FAC. 1.25

Haines Ci : S T e Ly DTeTmesien sens Thisees =
e o v e a-com: TPU . tpinat. ora: WICA: . ¥ com SPACING 24.0 JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - D1 42'8" Stepdown

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Hip )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 6.50 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT I|I, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"

oc.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

4X6=
5X6= 3X4= 1.5X4 I 3X4= 5X6 =
3X6# 4 o= 3 1.5X3 #
[ [ ~ 10
o — g = ™ 8-0-0
A
\a 2X4 i 3X6= 3X8= 3X4 = 3X4 = @.
2.5X6(B1) = X4= 3X4= 3X6= 2.5X6(B5R) =
R=386 U=27 W=4" (4" min.)
RL=197/-197
2I 6.0-0= 36-8-0 3-0-9
_ 9-6-9 | 23-6-15 | -
_\ 42-8-0 Over 3 Supports

R=1707 U=46 W=4" (4" min.)

87

NCENSE

S

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
*"WARNING®" READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET)
**IMPORTANT®*  FURNISH THIS DESIGN TO ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING INSTALLERS. TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R487-- 27248
Trussos roguiro oxtrose carc in fabricath . handling, =shi . install and bracing. Re:
follow the fatest edition of BCSI (B n.an..—ub:—.u..n..n Mn;ﬂzw armation, .._.n-u-.. il !__nmv for & .—.n U_l |.« .o vm—u Uh.—.m Om\._ N\x_ w
practices prior to porforming these ctiona. Inatallors shall provide tesparary bracing per B —
Unioss notod othorwisc, top chord shall havo properly attached structural sheathing and bottom
aha}| WAV » HoRersS ANCRWRSE TXGIE KOTIF: LOAs1aws Wi 1Or HTHANGNE \ACATRY roREraInE BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCusR487 13163021
ahall have brocing installed per BCS| sections B3, B7 or B0, as applicablc. ;
I1TW Building Compononts Group Inc. [ITWBCG) =hall not bo responsiblie Tor any deviation fros this dosig mn —!_l D ‘O TMﬂ Inlmzm MWW\E?—H
any fallure to build the truss in conformance with ANSI/TPI 1, or feor handling. shipping. installation &
ofio gl irgo Tty g g sl s e i ol kg A OB 06/132013 | TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301722
i ;i drawi or © i o 1 i 1 rawing ., ndicates accoptance of profossions ineer in
ITW Building Components Group fnc. -...aeo”m_u_ ' _W“_é._a_w”mﬁ __e.m..n“M M“u...qn u_.xutu .-“p_. u.—.__”na_ ' —M” ana _.in_u..: this nnh_M”nsq n._;.unnwznn.._no is U:” .FAC. 1.25
3 " e responsi ity of the Buitding Designor por ANSI/TRL 1 Sec.2. For moro information soo: This job's
Haines City, FL. 33844 n”:u:_.v“e qw_.. = T-_...mn_u. waw | twbcg.com; TP1 | wew. tpinst_org: WICAT wew.sbE industry. coe: "
FL COA 0 278 TG e vccante org o e e SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

D2 42'8" Stepdown Hip )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner ,

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof edge.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located

within 13.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5
psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member

design.
(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"

oc.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total
factor for dead load is 1.50.

load. Creep increase

3X6=
5X6= 3X4= 1.5X4 |l 3X4= 5X6= 1.5X3#%
3X6# = o
- 10
(a) a) (a) a) (a), (a)
10 ~
b s - .@.m -0-0
mxm Il 3Xd4= 36 = 3X8= 3IX4= 3Xd4= 2.5%X6(B10R) &
2.5X6(B1) IXd= 3X6 =
R=1702 U=55 W=4" (4" min.)
200 500>l 36-8-0
| 9-6-9 | 23-6-15
|l
|

R=389 U=20 W=4" (4" min.)
RL=160/-178

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI-2007(S

42-8-0 Over 3 Suppor

U=42 W=4" (4" min.)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
AT EO IS as D EOLLO AL O S Y TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27249
e T e TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
gt el Ao e B g ol Sl v sl e
SRRTI v 3 HEGEariy, SESREhot FIBI 1 TI0G,  LARNERGRE mHaan The PRCLBAIIE TRIEERT rabtih ht: ) BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s7 13163024
shall have bracing instal led per BCS| sections B3, B7 or B10. as applicable.
ITW Buiiding Components Group Inc. (ITWOCG) shel) not be responsible for any deviation from this wn _l_l O B D ﬁWuﬂ IOI mza mwm\s_ﬂmﬂ
any failuro to build the truss in conformance with ANSI/TRI 1. or for hondling, shipping. installa
B e e e i s.,n.w.””.,_._. TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301715
il Bl Qosiponint Graplio, | 0TS ox r ol tisking oy Siing. iasicea Cimeiet 7 gratineionl wnlicly 061372013 DUR.FAC. 1.25
liaines ﬁ.uq FL 33844 tho ..nnvn..n_u_._-.x.u_ﬁ_.“..momy.:_.._:m Dosignor _u”m_»zm_\_i. 1 See.2 IMMH.inqa information son: This job’s
FL COA #0 278 gl leoll oo Biie e i e e e e el SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_201




THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - D3 42'8" Stepdown Hip )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A :W14 2x4 SP_#1_12A:

mﬂ
This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building

authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner.

Lumber

ades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/201

by ALSC.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

Negative reaction(s) of -279# MAX. (See below) from a non-wind load
case requires uplift connection.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located

within 13.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT 1|, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5
psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member

design.
(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
0c.

factor for dead load is 1.50.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
3X6=
5X6= 1.5X4 i
4X6 % A i r
a) (a)
() ¥ |xa)
10 - ka -
L,
- : a o 8-0-0
2,5X6(B1) = 3xX6= 1.5X3 Ii 1.5X3 I
i R=2144 U=0 W=4" (4" min.)
DI 6.0-0=< 36-8-0 _
9-6-9 L 23-6-15
19-8-0 I

R=204/-279 U=55 W=4" (4" min.)
RL=160/-178

Note: All Plates Are 3X4 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP|-2007 (STE@

CENg

S\ U=0 W=4" (4" min.)

i ave = - == = cale =, 0
PLT TYP. W. FT/RT=10%(0%)/0(0 FL/-/5/-/-/R/ Scal 125" /Ft
~— =
TR R L o i TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27250
ki dcopsdid eyt S S fdorlal by el i sobdls Soelone L B, TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
i e el g Vot e e s et it
ShmTh b 4 propieTy itaChes rTotl CalTig:  EMCATIans sy Tor purLAGnE: TERCsT Tapratas ot 9 BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s7 13163026
shall have bracing installed per BCS! scctions B3, B7 or B10. as applicable.
ITW Bui tding Compononta Group Inc. (ITWBOG) shall not be responsible for any deviation from this ﬂnu...-‘ . mn _l-l O.O vM—u Inl mzm mmm‘\_-f_“u—u
any failure to build the truss in conformanca with ANSI/TPI 1, or for handling. shipping. installation &
gt R oo g i gl Bl B oty fot gt N 06/132013 | TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301759
TN Building Comporients GIOaRTHG: | Heamunic: (1o Sorery For s Aoitis S T e T i o ar o L it DUR.FAC. 1.25
_—m__._.ﬂm ﬁ‘_. m_l WUMLL the responsibil ity of thae ﬂ:_—ﬂ.)n ?ﬂ_n301 por ANSI/TPI 1 Soe. 2 For mors inforsation seo: This Jobn's
—u_..ﬁ._..ww_..w A wmn.-m..”“l:.”“ﬂ-w“aw_".m_;.ann. www . itwbcg.com: TPI: www.tpinst.org; WTCA: www.sboindustry.com; - SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1 hmﬂlND._




THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR
( 13-183--0OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - D4 42'4" Stepdown Hip )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A Negative reaction(s) of -669# MAX. (See below) from a non-wind load
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A case requires uplift connection.
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A :W19 2x4 SP 2850f-2.3E:
:Rt Stub Wedge 2x4 SP_#3__ 12A: 120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 13.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT Il, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5
Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

1/5/2012 by ALSC.
Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013 design.

and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to

this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.14" due to live load and 0.30"
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project due to dead load.

owner,

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"

oc. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof

edge.

3X6=
5X6 = 1.5X4 Il 5X6 =
I I ~ 10 _
1.5X3 & (a) 3X5=
a) |ka) W19
10 - 190
(a) iig-1-0-0 = 1-0-4 0-8-2
Lk Xl [
& - I -0-0
% e 1.5X3 i T @b
\., 3X6= sx= | . 1 skap 1.5%3 1
2.5X6(B1) = 1.5X3 % 1.5X3 1 1.5%3 1 2-5X6(G1) i
-0- R=542 U=8 W=4" (4" min.
100 6.0 (-l A UpS et 13" win.) 28-0-0 |
L 9-6-9 1 23-6-15 | 9-2-9 |
_ 19-8-0 [ ! {ITH 4-2-0 |
_ 42-4-0 Over 4 Supportg \
R=-670 U=257 W=4" (4" min.) R=2735 U=0 W=4" (4" mig*aR 0
RL=158/-175
Note: All Plates Are 3X4 Except As Shown. i
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP|-2007 (STE
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
AN P THIE S e e o T e e TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27251
ﬂss Humn mw“mw_. mm”““mﬁhmuumwmp,“u”q._,.mn._...”.”:u.“_ﬁn._.”.m.ﬂmr o TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
b s et gt B i S et s e s BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr4s7 13163003
Q=g cof——————. e, . BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF

any failure to bulld the truss in conformance with ANSIZTPI 1, or for hoandling. shipping. instaliastion
bracing of trusses, Apply plates to cach face of Cruss and position ss shown sbowve and on the Joint

Details. unless noted otherwiso. Roefor to drawings 160A-Z for =tandard plate positions. A seal on this " : Oﬁu:u.__u.o_u

TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301862

ITW Building Components Group Ine. rasponsinility solely for the design shown.  The suitebility and use of this design for any structure ie DUR.FAC. 1.25
the responsibel ity of the Bullding Dosignar per ANSIZTPI 1 Sec.2. For moro information see: This job's

__wm-m..n_w m._.wv..w _ua_m uwmm&z wmmw«”inw“““u““m”_wu_q-.wno wow. i twbey.com: TRL: wew. Epinst_org: WICA: www.shoindustey . cem; SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1 AmMIND;_




( 13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - D5

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

42'8" Stepdown Hip )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__ 12A :W19 2x8 SP_SS_12A:

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

Negative reaction(s) of -668# MAX. (See below) from a non-wind load
case requires uplift connection.

120 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bidg, not located
within 13.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT |1, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5
psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.15" due to live load and 0.26"
due to dead load.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC e 24"
oc.

factor for dead load is 1.50. MWFRS loads based on trusses l|located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
3X6=
6X6= 2.5%6= 1.5X4 I 3X7= 5X6= 2 5X8 &
5X6 # & —
() & [xa) w19
Jo —l m 7 im
: 3X7=  3X4= '
& ? ) I y 1 e = 8-0-0
\1 4X4(R) I 3x6= 5X6 = 3X6= ax12= 2.5X6(B1) =
2.5X6(B1) = 4X4(R) 1 3X8= 3X4= X4 =
1.5X4 [l
R=2643 U=0 W=4" (4" min.) 2.5X8(R) I
L0 . 0-0=l< 36-8-0 =)
| 9-6-9 | 23-6-15 | 9-6-9 |
= 19-8-0 T T 4-6-0 |
|
|

R=-668 Rw=6 U=241 W=4" (4" min.)
RL=160/-178

.mm&\&wﬁ.wcw U=0 W=4" (4" min.)

Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown. J
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI1-2007 (ST 2
: = : -/5/-/-/R/- cale =. '/Ft.
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/ Scal 125" /Ft
**WARNING** ' *
**IMPORTANT®*  FURNISH THIS unmw%ﬁ%sﬂ%ohﬁﬁ#nﬁa_ﬂ@zu_ﬂmw_zmwm_m.ﬂnnw -.n TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R487-- 27252
it ey el R SO VR i SN gt sAe& | TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
practices prior to porforming thoso f inns Installars shall provide tesporary bracing po £ ™
it M, sl g ndl i gosos ol hr i, BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCUSR487 13163022
shall hove bracing inatalied per BCS) sections B3, 07 or B0, as applicabie.
ITH Bl Kding Cospononts Oroup fnc. (ITWBCE) shall not be responsitile Tor any devistion fres this SO BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF
any failura to build the truss in conformance with ANSI/TPI 1. or for handling. shipping. instalfation W
b ng o russos (] Lo o oncl aco o russ a aition as shown a o and on ain
D e L e e s Semsaon el (87.0 POF | SEON- 301897
ITW Building Components Group Inc. HHM.MHM.”.M”HUWMH h_“_._.-nhnu M”“u—n“..“”h”m The suitab) ity and M.«E-.Mﬁ this -_n__r.“m_ﬁ“.nn“.”“nm«a‘onnne is DUR.FAC. 1.25
Mt | B e it o, i :
FL COA #0278 ICC: www. iccsafo.org SPACING 24.0 JREF- 1 Cx._ ﬁwﬂ|NO.~




( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL D6

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

42'8" Stepdown Hip )

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A :W19 2x4 SP 2850f-2.3E:

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Negative reaction(s) of -559# MAX.
case requires uplift connection.

(See below) from a non-wind load

120 mph wind,
within 13.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT II,
psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED blidg, not located
EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.
load and 0.27"

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.12" due to live

due to dead load.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
oc.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50. MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
1.5X3 1
3X6=
5X6= 2.5X6 = 5X6=
1.5X3 s
a)
2 |(a)
e -0-0
(a) Vo ot
3X6=
= - i * 7 1.5X3 1 8-0-0
3X6= 5X8=  4yg. 1.5X4 1| 2.5X6(B1)
2.5X6(B1) 3X8= 1.5X3 1.5X3 i
R=35/-560 U=203 W=4" (4" min.
RL=160/-178 (@ min) 1sxam 2.5X6(R)
S R=3214 U=0 W=4" (4" min.)

LI 6.0-0-=l<—8-4-0—>! 28-4-0 |

9-6-9 | 23-6-15 | 9-6-9 |

19-8-0 I |~ 4-6-0"|

_
=
I<

R=258/-262 U=92 W=4" (4" min.)

Note: All Plates Are 3X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI|-2007 (STE

42-8-0 Over 4 mcvuOﬂ

18-

v

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
OIMPORTANT:+  FURMISH THIS DESICH TO AL COMTRACTONS NELADING NS TALLERS. TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27253
ot jaw £ W4best oaitran oF BUSE (BT ing. Eompaneat, Sureky’ eisascrn. o TEV dut WIER) o0 TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
proctices prior to porforming theso functions. I lers shall provide tesporary bracing per
R W e e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusras? 13163017
ahall have bracing installed por BCS| soctions B3, B7 or BY0. as applicablo. o,
ITW Building Components Group Inc. (ITWBEG) shatl not bo rosponsible for any doviation from this doig mﬁ _l_l o. O muwﬂ IOImZO mwm\iﬂm
any Fallure te build tho truss in conformance with ANSI/TPI 1, or for hand)ing. shipping, installatien
S e LA e T e gl S st 130013 | TOT-LD.  37.0 PSF | SEQN- 301800
W Building Componants Grou, drawing or cover page |isting this drawing, of prof 1 engineering
R pine. rosponsibl ity solely for tho design shown. Tho suitebility snd use of this design for any structure is DUR.FAC. 1.25
vmmmsﬁw ﬂ.ﬂwu._ FL wmﬂ‘x n“”unn”-u“m__...—.5_.o_ﬁ_.".-MﬂM..:‘.Mh_.dnnuu.u”M.ﬂ.vﬂ__.‘.._q.z””-v_ 1 Sec.2, l.“M" more _:awﬂ“nn_o.. vﬂ.._m Tnis job's
FL COA #0278 g ngiechivess o Tobrl s e TR SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




( 13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - PBD1 23'6"15 Gable )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A

Webs 2x4 SP_#3_ 12A
Lumber mﬂmawm designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total
factor for dead load is 1.50.

load. Creep increase

4X4 =
Refer to drawing PB160100212 for piggyback detail.

supporting truss under piggyback to be braced @ 24
unless otherwise specified.

Top chord of
" 0.C.

120 mph wind, 21.30 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC
DL=2.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional
design.

C&C member

Truss spaced at 24.0" OC designed to support 2-0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched.

See DWGS A12030ENC100212, GBLLETINO212, & GABRST100212 for more
requirements.

In lieu of structural panels or rigid ceiling use purlins to brace TC
@ 24" 0C, BC @ 24" OC.

_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\*

2X4(D8R) =

_ 11-1-14

@._m-m-c

2X4 (D8R)

_
<

R=173 PLF U=28 PLF W=22-3-13
RL=15/-15 PLF

Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TP1-2007 (STH

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0 (0) FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
" TWARNING* =
“+IMPORTANT®*  FURNISH THIS nmu_aozgn_-%z.__uﬂ_dnﬂ.zoﬂp.ynr-_.au%a_m:wnﬁza_d.wn_m.%mﬂ.-mm..mnm TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R487-- 27254
Trussos roquire extross care in fabricating. handling. shipping .”ww“..._.“u.-w._ﬁu”wuﬂmwv 1”.. TC DL 7.0 PSF cb.ﬁm DW\.—N\.—W
ot rinkon. Axibrminds, oo SHOFA shatl. b BEORTY, SECRANGH Eepuetil SHCNEHIIGY Wt BCchn 5 Sof h fo o
e S el I i e ddeda bl Bl L ~SORE. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusras? 13163031
shall have bracing installed por BCS! sections B3, B7 or B10, as applicabio. . temqued
1TW Building Components Group Ine, [ITWBCG) shall not bo rosponsible for any doviation from this dos ] mn -l_l G . D Tmﬂ uu—nlmzm wmm\s.vm.
any fallure to build the truss in conformance with ANSI/TPL 1. or for handling, shipping, installstion & i
racing of trusses. A ates to cach face of Truss sition as s above an the Joint )
Wﬁru..w. _«___a”uw.« noted W.-unh_.w”zu. sn-aqnﬂu~nqn|._.q.du -Mebwmnqﬂﬂ u-”nuwn M.””“” tan_-..””“. ’-Ew n_..nn.:u OG____H.QHNO—M .ﬂo.ﬁ b _IU s wq 3 D ﬂm—u meZ! Moomm._
T Building Compomnts GroupThe, |  Cimaait) (vow soiste for tho Q1o Tam: THo HuIcani T1ey She A4 aF TATA daaign ror diy dErutere (b DUR.FAC. 1.25
" 2 the responsibility of the Buiiding Designer per ANSIZTPI 1 See.2. For more information see: This job's
_.F:__ummmmmnw._%ﬂ_o. wwmmg gonaral nates géan: ITH-BEG: www. iTwbeg. comi TRI: www. tpinst org: WICA: www.sbeindustry.com: SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487 701
wew lceanfe.org . = -




{ 13-183--OWNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - PBD2 23'6"15 Common )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A
Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A

Lumber grades designated with "12A" use design values approved
1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

4¥4 =

Refer to drawing PB160100212 for piggyback detail. Top
chord of supporting truss under piggyback to be braced

Special loads
(Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)

TC- From 58 pIf at 0.00 to 58 plIf at 11.79
TC- From 58 pIf at 11.79 to 58 plIf at 23.58
BC- From 4 pif at 0.00 to 4 pIf at 23.58

120 mph wind, 21.27 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT ||, EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf,
wind BC DL=2.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" 0C.

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI|-2007 (ST

2 24" 0.C., unless otherwise specified.
i i, B s
2X4 (B1) 3X4 = 2X4(B1)
R=65 PLF U=16 PLF W=22-3-3
_ 22-3-3 974
| 11-1-10 |
T“ 23-6-15 Over 3 Supports
R=17 Rw=137 U=140 W=5.467" (5.467" min.) ,:. W=5.468" (5.468" min.)
RL=177/-177
Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.

, v

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%)/0(0) 5 FL/-/5/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
**WARNING®* READ AND FOLLOW ALL KOTES ON THIS SHEET!
“UIMPORTANT®*  FURNISH THIS DESIGH TO ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING INSTALLERS TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27255
Trusses roquire extrome caro in Fabricating. handling. shipping. inatalling and brocing. H
follow the latest edition of BCS| (Building Cosponeont Safery Information. by TPl and WTCA) ral |_|O Dr M .O vMﬂ —Ubn_nm Om\‘._N\‘_ w
practicos prior Lo porforming theso functions. Instaliors shall provide tesporary bracing per
Uniess noted othorwiso, top chord sha ave proper structura an ot tom
#MT1 Nave 8 pranuriy WEYAENNG ¢19id ¢81 1ing. Lacatlens shawn For sarmenent taveral restreine o BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCUSR487 13163028
shall have bracing installod por BCS| soctions B3, 87 or B10. as applicabic.
ITW Buiiding Components Group Inc. (ITWBCG) shail neot be responsible for any dovistion from this d mn _l_l O‘c Tm—ul Inlmzﬁw wmm\ivm
any fajlure to build the truss in conformanco with ANSI/TPI 1, or for handling, shipping. instaliation T
raci of trusses. A TS oach o Truss and ition as L abova an aini
i e g e b oy e T W aois | TOT:-LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQGN- 301736
e L R o e e e e L T L DUR.FAC. 1.25
Imu.ﬂum h{_—< —..u. uwm.u?— the responnibil ity u_q_":w.n”:_.n.:m Designer per ANSI/TPI Y Sec. 2 For more informacion sec: This jeb's e
iy, FL norsl o8 : B ww i com: TR|: wew tpinst org: | wew . nbc i ndustry. com; "
FL COA #0 278 TECT . Tananre ord e " foimaoras WICA penaEry SPACING 24.0' JREF- 1UX1487_Z01




( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - DGD1 42'8" Gable )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A :T3 2x4 SP 2850f-2.3E: 120 mph wind,

Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A anywhere in roof, RISK CAT I

Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A :W1 2x4 SP_#1_12A:
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP_#1_12A:

DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located

EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional

Truss spaced at 24.0" OC designed to support 2-0-0 top chord

Lumber W1mamm designated with "12A" use design values approved design.

1/5/2012 by ALSC.

This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013 outlookers.

and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to not be cut or notched.

this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building
authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals., Attach stacked top chord (SC)
to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie-plates 24" o.c.
Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length oc.
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

See DWGS A12015ENC100212, GBLLETINO212, & GABRST100212 for more
owner . requirements.

using 3x6. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead

1.5X4 |l 1.5X4 I

5X6= 4X8(R) I 4X6=  3X4= 5X6 =

a) (a) (a)

-]

3X5(C3)

20
6-0-0(NNL)

| 38-8-0

Pl 38-8-0

Al ;F\ =) 23=1-7 |
|
[

42-8-0 Over 2 Supports

R=427 PLF U=28 PLF W=14-0-0
RL=28/-28 PLF
Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: ﬂwomodcooaxﬂv_umc0qﬁm4
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0)

%mvﬁmv.

is 1.50.

0=

\

(3.5" min.)

FL/-/5/-/-/R/-

Scale

C&C member

Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"

=.125"/Ft.

**WARNING®" READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!
“*|MPORTANT**  FURNISH THIS DESIGN TO ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING INSTALLERS

Trusses roquire extrome care in Fabricating. handling, shipping. installing and bracing. Ro#
fallow the latest edition of BCS| {(Building Cosponent Safety Information, by TPl and WTCA) for
practicos prier to porforming these functions Inatallors shall provide temporary bracing per B
Uniess noted othorwiso. top chord shall have properiy structural ang bottom chi
ahall have a properly attached rigid ceiling. Locations shown for pormanont iateral rostraint of
shall have bracing instol lod por BCS| sections B3, BY or B10, as applicable.

ITH Building Cespononts Growp Inc. (1TWBCG) shall not be rosponsible for any doviation from this dosigl
any fallure to bulld the truss in conformance with ANSI/TPI 1, or for handling. shipping, installation &
bracing of trusses. Apply plates to each face of Lruss and position as shown sbove and on the Joint
Dotails. wniess noted othorwise. Rafor to uwn..__.-nn 160A-Z for standard plate positions. A scal on this

- drawing or cover page |isting this af professional ongineer ing
ITW Building Components Group Ine. responsibil ity sololy for Tho design ahew, The suf tability and use of this design for any strocture is
. # - the rosponsibility of the Building Designar por ANSIZTPI 1 Sec.2 For moro inforsation soe: This job's

Haines City, FL. 33844 goneral notes poge: |TW-BCG: www. itwbcg.com: TPI: wew. tpinst.org: WICA: wew.sbcindustry,ces;

FL COA #0278 1CC: www. iccsafe.org

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R487-- 27256
TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCusR487 13163005
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG SSB/WPF
TOT.LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- 302009
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1UX1487_201




( 13-183--0WNER BUILDER Tim Bailey House -- Lake City, FL - DGD2 42'8" Gable )

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A :T3 2x4 SP 2850f-2.3E:
Bot chord 2x4 SP_#1_12A

Webs 2x4 SP_#3__12A :W1 2x4 SP_#1_12A:
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP_#1_12A:

mw
This design is based on lumber values in effect prior to June 1, 2013
and shall only be used on projects designed and permitted prior to
this date unless specifically approved in writing by the building

authority having jurisdiction, the building designer and the project
owner .

Lumber
1/5/201

ades designated with "12A" use design values approved
by ALSC.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL). Dropped
top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked top chord (5C)
to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4 tie-plates 24"
Center plate on stacked/dropped chord interface, plate length
perpendicular to chord length. Splice top chord in notchable area

15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located

120 mph wind,
EXP B, wind TC DL=3.5 psf, wind BC

anywhere in roof, RISK CAT II,
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Truss spaced at 24.0" OC designed to support 2-0-0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord must
not be cut or notched.

See DWGS A12015ENC100212, GBLLETINO212, & GABRST100212 for more
requirements.

(a) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
oc.

using 3x6. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.
1.5X4 i
5X5= 4%X8(R) 4X6= 3X4= 5X6=
) - 10
3X4#
2)|a) @) E
10/ . 1
SC1
T e T/ - — = " ﬁm i
R Kb = 8X8= 5X10=  3X4= 5X6(BTR) =
3X5(C3)
0=
B-0-0(NNL) | oy |
I 0-8-0:Q- 38-8-0 I
0-8:®B-2 ) 0.0 28-1-7 9-6-9
| 42-8-0 Over 2 Suppor
R=427 PLF U=28 PLF W=14-0-0 , R¥2465 U=150 W=3.5" (3.5" min.)
RL=23/-26 PLF
Note: All Plates Are 1.5X3 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBC2010Com/TPI-2007 (STE&

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) Scale =.125"/Ft.
*IMPORTANT** ﬂ“.“-h.m:—-:%u—ﬂm- MHW%D&H@.—.Hﬂh.%:—q;ﬁﬂhmﬂm-w“h“—u_M.ILM_ZWM‘.NM_’M-“___._H”W l—lo _l—l NO . O tmm ZM“ mhwq e Nq Nmﬂ
coliem £ha PRCAME SBTeian o BEEY (irteiny Cospananc Jarers. arornacion. g TPt ana WICA) ror TC DL 7.0 PSF | DATE 06/12/13
pracuices prior to porforming those functions. s rs shall provide tomporary bracing per
s noted othorwise, top chord shall have proper ached structural s o om
beteysfluagchumainbegt i rtnsgindm bl g sush fo oot sspmtincns s iolioutnrte BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCusR487 13163029
have bracing instaliod per BES| sections B3, BT or BI0. as applicable.
ITH Building Components Group Inc. (ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for ony doviation from chis dos mo _l_l Q Q vWﬂ Inlmzm mmm\\_--_vﬁ
any fallure to build the truss in conformance with ANSISTRI 1, or for handling, shipping. installation &
b g B Bed o gl B Ao oy e g g e "06/132013 | 1OT-LD. 37.0 PSF | SEQN- ~ 300675
Building Components Group Ine. m““:am.”ﬂ.q”“ﬁha-_-“m“ _.:..”n....“ n—.”“ﬂn”ﬂ““" _.—.E n:_n_nm...-.“...-.i ““au“n this design for n._.“ﬂu:..nw....e s Ucmﬂ D ﬂbn " 1.25
Haines ﬁ‘_.—u._ FL 33844 tho ‘o__eoe_.-.:u__—nu.o“._.ﬁ_.x_HOM:..c.]_-nww—nas._!-uh_bzf\.__..nvw._ wan.u. -.”MH.I“; _“ﬁwﬂ”nhnv .Sn This job's =
FL COA #0 278 T U TRERRPORE T I R N T SN R e PR e e P SPACING 24.0 JREF- 1UX1487_Z01
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Gable Stucd Reinforcement

/-1 120 19" Mean Height, ‘e C, | =
Mean Height, Partially Encle
Mean H t. Enclosed, Exposu D, Kzt = 1

o W 2xd4 *L* Brore = Broce ¥ G aup
p B |Group A |Group B Group B
s Pine=Fir
t i 8 RE Stopdorg] | HE
4" 0" Stuc #3
3 14" 0° | 14° 0" |
Standard 4 I a1 14' 0 Fir-La¢ Sciuthier
St . - FEEE ﬁ ] - .,:\i\*
—— st 5t
e o8 ol [ Standarg | Stendord |
9 3 9 10° 14" 0" R o i
Al 9° 10 14 00| = . =~
g 0 5 0- Lroup B
T 1 [ e
o | o * .Elw...ﬁi:_
11" 4° 1
8 ¥ It 4 : Seuthern Pine
Q' i 7 4 0 #1 | #1
ER T 14 0 [__w [ w2 ]
8 6" 1 a 5l x4 Braces shall be SRB (Stress-Rated Hoordd
e rET ——
i n- 4 :w.[c| rrefar 124 So. Pire use only Industrisl 59 or
7 ' 5 14 0" Industrial 45 Stress-Roted Boorss Group B
5 10" 4° 2 g 14 0° | values moy be used with these grodes
i 0 g 12’ & 14° 0 Gokle Truss Detail Notes:
Stud L 12" & 14° 0" Wind Load deflection criterion is L/240,
Stomndard 10’ 12" &6 14° 0 Provide uplift cornections for 35 pif over
10 12" 9 i4° 0" continuous bearing (5 psf TC Dead Loadd
1 10’ 12" 8 14" 0" Goble end supporis load Fron 4° 0° outlookers
' 9 ¥ 12" &* j4* 0* with & 0° overhang, or 12* plywood overhang
c—| _l =1k = 12" 6 14" 0 S0 Pine lumber design velues based on
el L 59 | 8 2’ I 14 0 the ALSC Jonuary, 2012 rulin
Synn P . i ok "
. SE— v_n_n_c:_ﬂl Attoch 'L” bBroces with 10d Q128730 mim noils.

# For () °L" broce: spoece noils ot 2° oc
in 18" end zores and 47 o between Zomes

##¥far (2) 'L" broces: spoce moils ot 3 oc
broce optior in 1B* end zones and 6° oo between zones
LY bBracing nust B o mininee of BOL of web
resger length
Goble Verticol Plate Sizes
Vertical Length No mD._._n.u ]
Less than 47 0° 1%4 or 2X3
Greater than 4' 0", but %4
less than I1° &°
| Greather thon 1 6 | 25K4
Il + Pefer to comron truss design for
7 peake, splice, and heel plates.
Fefer to the Bulding Designer for conditions

not oddeessed by this detall

REF ASCE7-10-GAB12015
DATE 2714/12
DREWG Al20ISENCIDOZIZ

Building Companents Group Inc.

dr-aming, any

e 2 MAX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF
i Reolon, e e 06/132013 |———

Tre swlablity and uge of th
per AHETAIR] | Sec2 J =
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Tl sfal,

wn plote size

eefer to Engresred

e For

splice, wek, and heel

goble verticol plotes overiop, use a
s the totet ored of

ta spon the welb

gle plate that cover

“lapped plotes

Worcement Attochment Detoil

cing

To convert L*® to "T* reinforcing members,

multiply *T° incresse by lengibh (bosed on

avide cornections for uplift specified on the en appropriote ITW goble detall)

ered truss design

tach each ‘T° reinforcing memiber with
Eng Dri Noiis Maximur ollowable *T° renforced goble verticol
Eng. [ : : ;o
10d Common <0.148°% in) Naills ot 4" oc. plus length is 14" from top to beitom chord
¢4) rails in the top and bottom chords *T* reinforcing member moteriol must motch size
specie, and grode of the ‘L reinforcing member

Rigick Shen thg
= - P =

t 4"

T

B3 min Toenails plus

2 op and botto

ek Length Increase w/ "T" Brace

used with the o apricte |TW goble

LGN
_ 0109, A ASCE 7-10 Wind Speed = 120 mph
Nalls mle Detal Deawings Mean Roof | o= 30 Ft, Kzt = 00
AIZ0IS020109, ANIDISOADI00, ALOOIS020109, Al40IS020] Geble Verticol = 24%oc. 5P #3
Al2030020109, A11030020 A10030020109, A14030020108 “1* Rew Member Size = Zud

*T* Brace Incrense (Fror

Drawi -
244

NEloete

£ NG 22830

detail for moxilin .....“_u_.\:..:.\n\ﬂﬁ pable vert
.

REF LET-IN WERT
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Lable forcement Det
ASCE 7-10 wWinecl S Meon Height ure L, Ket = 1.00

Mph Wing
i Wing

e

eight, Partiolly Encl o
ean Height, Enclose Exposwre D, Kz1 1.00

2x4 Brace €1y 14 °"L" Broce = | {1y 2x K [(2) 24 °L* Hroce =x(]) 246 “L* Broce =* [(2) 2x&6 'L® Broce =9 |m_Hm_LJ ﬁ:..n”:.m %Um_lm._mm ahd Grodes
Coble Vertical Mo — = S
— iSpocing |Species Group A |Group B |Group A |Group B [Group A |Group B |Group A |Group B |Group A [Group B Group A
.= . ——— - 3 o = — — Spruce-Pine-Fir Hen-Fir
= SPE I (| o 7 11* o 5 14' 0 14° 0 L 14° 0° 1 / %2 [Standers] |82 | Stud |
al a2 AR T R 5 5 10° 10° T 14 o | 14 0 14' 0 14" 0 a3 Stwd | [ #3__ [Standerd
— _l.*| B 0" 91 9 5° 10° 10* 11" 4~ 14" 0° 14" 0° 14" 0 14" 0°
o J g 0° 9 1 9 5° 10" 10" 1 4 14" 0° 14" 0* 14 0° 14* D* bougles Fir-Larch .ocnrm..w. Pinpssn
oy g e 9 3 9 & o i & w0 | 14 o 14 0 14 0 1 8 :
Stud Stud
J = 9 7 1o T 140" | 14 0 14" 0 14" 0 S R
=I 9" 2 100 10" 1 4 3 5 14" G° 14° 0 14° 0"
= Y| g 2° 10" 107 11 4" | 7 i 14" 0° 14" 0* 14" 0°
. Stondord 7 o 10" 0 TS nw e | 125 14' 0° 14’ 0 Group B:
u - ol / %2 T 127 | 13 1 14" 00 | 14’ 0 14 0 14" 0 Hem-Fir
(e > #3 10° 1o 12 5 ol 14 0 4’ 0 14" @° 14° 0" F
¢ . HE Stud 100 107 | 12 5 12 o | 4o | 1w
vl o | Stondars 0 j0" | 12 s | 1o it | 14 o | 4o | 14 o bouplas Fit-loreh  Southern Pingxas
[ 4 1 0 12’ 8 13 2 14 0 | 14 o TR _ il [ Py -
> o | SP i oo 12 7 @ 140 | 14 o 14" 0" [ 'E] [ iz
0l - LA 4 0 | 14" D L 1x4 Broces sholl be SRE (Stress-Rated Hoord)
e — - 10" 10 12" 3 e 1l 14 _.._1 14707 | 14" 0" w=eFor x4 S Pine use only Industriol 55 or |
] 9 B8* 2" 4° far1ye 14* 0° 14" 0 14" 0* Industrinl 45 Stress-Reted Boords fOroup B
L i 12 I 20 7" 4 0 140 | 1o 14" 0 yolues nay be used wih Shese grudes, |
i | 13 8 14 0 140 | 140 | 14 o Gable Truss Detoil Notes:
1111 3" B 14" 0" 14" 0" 14" 0° 14" 0" Wind Lood deflection criterion is L/240
m.._ .._.CJ._.:..wMu :._ ._._. _w.. CH I_I& LU H :.||__a. 0 14 0 Provide uplift cannections For 70 pif over
X = 4 14" O~ M0 14" 0 continuous béaring (5 psf TC Deod Load)
4 = . L psTpt 4 14" 0 14" 0° Gable end supports losd from 4° 0° outlookers
V. _w._ | 14° 0 14 with @ 0" averhang, or 12° plywsod overhong
> .|._ I B | 14* g° 4 S0 Pine lumber design volues based on
B | Stondord 36T /10 14° 0° 40" the ALSE Jonuary, 2012 rulin

Attach "L braces with 10d (QI28"=<30° nin? nails

— 7 ¥ For {2 'L broce: spoace noils ot 27 oc
In 18" endt zares ond 4° oo between Zones
¥ ¥For 3 LY broces  spece moils ot 37 og
j / i 18" end zones ond &° orC. between rones
w\\_ﬂ 18 ¥ M_/ > Y bracng Must be o miniege of B0Y of web
v i rember length
__, . |_' "t | —— - — — —
prristipea ‘ 5 f ; \ Biace [ woble Vertical Plate Sizes
tetol tength w14 ra i — ] |ew Vertical Length | No Splice
.4, OF -l e % thon 4" 07 1%4 ar X3
il | 5 ke e T
i Belter disge T ~ stec. thon 4’ 0% fut 254
tical 1 - legs than 11" &
M 1. V_; ¢ . 18 . Gresther than 1 &° 25%4
La} anls above 4 N Teryr o g
i tas _‘ ._l L * Refer to common truss design For
|4|ﬁ upper end 5 ﬂ ﬂ -t peak, splice, and heel plates.
o __ 7 - > 7 e
- < Ve 7 P 7 Refer to the Buillding Desigrner For conditions
Lonnect diegonal ot . ;
: ot addressed by this deted
midpoint of vertical wek NS NP Pefer to chart ¥ U

WARNING READ AND TOLLOW ALy HOTCS ON THIS DRAWING "7 _3N_TA 0"
#OIMPORTANT Y FURNISH THIT DRAWING 10 ALL CONTRACTORS INCLUDING THE INSTALLCRS REF _;w.n.m 7 ﬁ_ GABIZ030

DATE 2714712

s require eatreme core i fakeco tng, bandieg, shpping, mstotling ond brocing. Refer

DRWG Al2030ENCIDOZIEZ

T -
_m\ .\_ \ follys the latest editon of BCS| thulding Conponent Sofety Information, by TP1 ong WICA) for
x__ proclices priar to performing these functions.  Instollers sholl provide temporary brocing per
\ Unlens roted othermine, top chord shall koave properly atlached structivrol sheathing
| chord sholl have o properly ottachen cigd cedng  Lacetions shomn for permonent lot
_____\ / of webs shall hove brocing instolled per BCXI sections B3, HY or BIO. os cpplicoblée.  Appdy plates tod

each foce of truss and position o5 shown above and on the Joint Detoils, wunless noted othoreise.

Building Components Group Inc. Refer Lo drawngs 160A-Z for standord plate positions

1TW Bullding Conponents Group Inc. shall wot be responsiole Tor any o on from this drawing, any
failure to buld the truss in conformance with ANSIZTPL ), or for hordling, shipping, instellotion &
Lracing of trusses A4 seal on thi drowng o cover page listing this drawing, mdeotes occeptonce
of professional engineering responsility solely for the ign shown  The swisblity ond wse of this
drowrg For ery structure is the responsibiity of the Buiding Designer per ANSIZTPL | Sec2
or pore inforeation ses this |ol's gooeral notes page ord these wib gites
Earth City, MO 83045 PIWBLG tabcgrom, TP wew tpmstarg; WIEA ...:....am.. ndustryorg; ICC wwwicessfeoorg

MAX. TOT. LD. 60 PSF

Jun 12 *13 MAX. SPACING 24.0°




._. s < g s
_ ph, 3 _ C, Kzt=1.00
sted anywhere Kzt
ted DY WNE ), K

IrUuSSes Sunp sk cop trusses must be adequot by sheathing T 3 neer of shall
nal Brocing or ony other suitobie wChorage 1o permonently resira and leteral out of plone loods over goble ends
spacing is £4° oc toil s t appliceble if cop supporis odditional loads such os cupolo, steeple, chinney or drog strut loods,
s seoled truss bock ond bose truss specificotions
- ﬁm T g
= Ol S e
Figgybacik g truss slant nopiled to oll tep
purlin aracing with (2) l6d box nolls €0.1357%3
and secure top chord with 2x4 #3 grade sc
(1 side only ot eack end) attached with
¢ rows of l0d box nails (0128°%3") ot 4' oc
Attoch purlin bracing to the Flat top chord
using (2) 16d box noils (0.135'x35%)
B - -~ Sl—
The top chord #3 grade 2x4 sceb moy be replaced
7 fPurtin Spacing = with erther of the following (12 3X8 Trulox
i \I‘.\.‘._,. ST ———T plate attoched with (B) 0120°%1 375" nails, <43

nta cap TC & (4 into bose truss TC or (1 ZBPR
piggyback plote plated to the piggy
and. attoched to tF mose trus
s Note: Nail thiru holes
=ptakle

. . .. . . ¢ cannec
letall B Purlin POCH 247 0. - the Fallawing methods
i to o
riafts (0035 3%
4 scak (] i A
10 hox wit ,Z‘_
ong ()
; Attach pur te t top 5 moy be

160 hox noils 0]

WS} O minimam

- |

Gussets

may be faces

L S | 6y 8 . i cobs
. |I|“_ [ - : - 3 = | chord depth scabs (each

Attoch B with t6) 10d b naits 01z
per scolb, hottom chord o
bose truss d. Scobs moy be

4 _un £ tock faces

28PB Wove Piggyback Plate

One 2BPB wove piggybock plote to ea
@ 8 oc Attoch teeth to piagybock o
fabrication, .p._: h to 1CUUDU~.3® truss with
(43 0.120°%1.375° nails per Foace per ply
Pigyybock plates nay be stoggered 4° oc. front
t0 back foces

Flot top

both n.:au P i ._uor%a z‘w nN.Nm“
-

ified on the flat top of thifbose
24* oo max. ond use Detail A

o sheath
truss, purlins M
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COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL CHECK LIST

MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2010 EFFECTIVE
15 MARCH 2012 AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 2008 EFFECTIVE 1 OCTOBER 2009

ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENT 2010
FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL, EFFECTIVE 15 MARCH 2012.
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2008 EFFECTIVE 1 OCTOBER 2009. ALL PLANS
OR DRAWINGS SHALL PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE
SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES
APPROVED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-AND-
TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE FIGURE 1609-A THROUGH 1609-C ULTIMATE DESIGN
WIND SPEEDS FOR RISK CATEGORY AND BUILDINGS AND OTHER
STRUCTURES

Items to Include-

Each Box shall be
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

: Circled as
APPLICANT — PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Applicable
Yes No N/A
1 | Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following: v
2 | All drawings must be clear, concise, drawn to scale, details that are not used shall be marked void il
3 | Condition space (Sq. Total (Sq. Ft.) under roof PRLIRRRT | RORRRNEN | HXRXE
Fu) 814 Y29/

Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature and official embossed seal
shall be affixed to the plans and documents as per the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL R101.2.1

Site Plan information including:
4 | Dimensions of lot or parcel of land (
S | Dimensions of all building set backs @ |
6 | Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel. existing or proposed v
well and septic tank and all utility easements.
7 | Provide a full legal description of property. [

Wind-load Engi_neering Summary, calculations and any details are required.



GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:
APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL

Items to Include-
Each Box shall be

e

Circled as
Applicable
8 [ Plans or specifications must show compliance with FBCR Chapter 3 I | L | I
YEY NO N/A
9 | Basic wind speed (3-second gust), miles per hour vV /
10 | (Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure /
is used, the wind exposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated) /
I1 | Wind importance factor and nature of occupancy \//
12 | The applicable internal pressure coefficient, Components and Cladding v/ :
The design wind pressure in terms of psf (kN/m?), to be used for the design of exterior component,
13 | cladding materials not specifally designed by the registered design professional.
Elevations Drawing including:
14 | All side views of the structure v
15 Roof pitch “
16 | Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation o
17 Location, size and height above roof of chimneys | J
18 Location and size of skylights with Florida Product Approval Bl =
18 Number of stories [
20A | Building height from the established grade to the roofs highest peak V'
Floor Plan including:
Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck,
20 | balconies -
21 | Raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above the floor or grade il
22 | All exterior and interior shear walls indicated -
23 | Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors) L
24 | Show compliance with Section FBCR 310 Emergency escape and rescue opening shown in each
bedroom (net clear opening shown) and Show compliance with Section FBC 1405.13.2 where the
opening of an operable window is located more than 72 inches above the finished grade or surface
below, the lowest part of the clear opening of the window shall be a minimum of 24 inches above
the finished floor of the room in which the window is located. Glazing between the floor and 24
inches shall be fixed or have openings through which a 4-inch-diameter sphere cannot pass.
25 | Safety glazing of glass where needed Vv
Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with Hearth
26 | (see chapter 10 and chapter 24 of FBCR) vl
27 | Show stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser and total run) details of guardrails, Handrails el
28 | Identify accessibility of bathroom (see FBCR SECTION 320) [

All materials placed within opening or onto/into exterior walls, soffits or roofs shall have

Florida product approval number and mfg. installation information submitted with the plan

(see Florida product approval form)



GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Items to Include-

APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Each Box shall be
Circled as
Applicable

FBCR 403: Foundation Plans

YES NO N/A

29

Location of all load-bearing walls footings indicated as standard, monolithic, dimensions, size
and type of reinforcing.

d

30

All posts and/or column footing including size and reinforcing

v

31

Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling.

32

Assumed load-bearing valve of soil Pound Per Square Foot

P
—

33

Location of horizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type) For structures
with foundation which establish new electrical utility companies service connection a Concrete
Encased Electrode will be required within the foundation to serve as an grounding electrode system.
Per the National Electrical Code article 250.52.3

FBCR 506: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

34

Show Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed)

35

Show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports

FBCR 318: PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES

36

Indicate on the foundation plan if soil treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention or
Submit other approved termite protection methods. Protection shall be provided by registered
termiticides

FBCR 606: Masonry Walls and Stem walls (load bearing & shear Walls)

37

Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type

38

Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement

Metal frame shear wall and roof systems shall be designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof. Engineer or

Architect

Floor Framing System: First and/or second story

Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered e
39 | Professional Engineer

Show conventional floor joist type, size, span, spacing and attachment to load bearing walls, o
40 | stem walls and/or priers
41 | Girder type, size and spacing to load bearing walls, stem wall and/or priers -
42 | Attachment of joist to girder il
43 | Wind load requirements where applicable i
44 | Show required under-floor crawl space &~
45 | Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces I
46 | Show required covering of ventilation opening il
47 | Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces il

Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type. thickness and fastener schedule on the edges & inter v
48 | of the areas structural panel sheathing B

[US]

J



49

Show Draftstopping, Fire caulking and Fire blocking

50

Show fireproofing requirements for garages attached to living spaces. per FBCR section 302.6

51

Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf).

FBCR CHAPTER 6 WOOD WALL FRAMING CONSTRUCTION

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:
APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL

Items to Include-
Each Box shall be
Circled as
Applicable

YES NO N/A

52

Stud type, grade, size, wall height and oc spacing for all load bearing or shear walls

e

53

Fastener schedule for structural members per table IRC 602.3 are to be shown

-

54

Show wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, trusses, rafters and structural
members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural
panel sheathing

v

55

Show all required connectors with a max uplift rating and required number of connectors and
oc spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or
rafter systems

\

56

Show sizes, type, span lengths and required number of support jack studs, king studs for shear
wall opening and girder or header per IRC Table 502.5 (1)

57

Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed

58

Show all wall structural panel sheathing, grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural
panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas

59

A detail showing gable truss bracing, wall balloon framing details or/ and wall hinge bracing detail

FBCR :ROOF SYSTEMS:

60

Truss design drawing shall meet section FBCR 802.1.6.1 Wood trusses

61

Include a layout and truss details, signed and sealed by Florida Professional Engineer

62

Show types of connector’s assemblies’ and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters

63

Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details

64

Provide dead load rating of trusses

FBCR 802:Conventional Roof Framing Layout I\) / H'

65

Rafter and ridge beams sizes, span, species and spacing

66

Connectors to wall assemblies’ include assemblies’ resistance to uplift rating

67

Valley framing and support details

68

Provide dead load rating of rafter system

FBCR 803 ROOF SHEATHING

69

Include all materials which will make up the roof decking, identification of structural panel
sheathing, grade, thickness

70

Show fastener Size and schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate areas

B

ROOF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9

71

Include all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering

72

Submit Florida Product Approval numbers for each component of the roof assembles covering

g




FBCR Chapter 11 Energy Efficiency Code for residential building

Residential construction shall comply with this code by using the following compliance methods in the FBCR chapter11
Residential buildings compliance methods. Two of the required forms are to be submitted, N7/00.1.1.1 As an alternative to the
computerized Compliance Method A, the Alternate Residential Point System Method hand calculation, Alternate Form 600A, may
be used. All requirements specific to this calculation are located in Sub appendix C to Appendix G. Buildings complying by this
alternative shall meet all mandatory requirements of this chapter. Computerized versions of the Alternate Residential Point System
Method shall not be acceptable for code compliance.

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:
APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL

Items to Include-
Each Box shall be
Circled as
Applicable

YES NO N/A

73

Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure

74

Attic space

75

Exterior wall cavity

NATAY

76

Crawl space

HVAC information

77

Submit_two copies of a Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation study

78

Exhaust fans shown in bathrooms Mechanical exhaust capacity of 50 ¢fm intermittent or
20 cfm continuous required

79

Show clothes dryer route and total run of exhaust duct

Plumbing Fixture layout shown

80

All fixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan

81

Show the location of water heater

A

Private Potable Water

82

Pump motor horse power

83

Reservoir pressure tank gallon capacity

84

Rating of cycle stop valve if used

Electrical layout shown including

85

Show Switches, receptacles outlets, lighting fixtures and Ceiling fans

86

Show all 120-volt, single phase, 15- and 20-ampere branch circuits outlets required to be protected
by Ground-Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) Article 210.8 A

87

Show the location of smoke detectors & Carbon monoxide detectors

88

Show service panel, sub-panel, location(s) and total ampere ratings

WA

89

On the clectrical plans identify the electrical service overcurrent protection device for the main
electrical service. This device shall be installed on the exterior of structures to serve as a
disconnecting means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior
disconnecting means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of which one
conductor shall be used as an equipment ground. Indicate if the utility company service entrance
cable will be of the overhead or underground type.

For structures with foundation which establish new electrical utility companies service
connection a Concrete Encased Electrode will be required within the foundation to serve as an
Grounding electrode system. Per the National Electrical Code article 250.52.3




90 | Appliances and HVAC equipment and disconnects Vv

91| Show all 120-volt, single phase, 15- and 20-ampere branch circuits supplying outlets installed
in dwelling unit family rooms, dining rooms, living rooms, parlors, libraries, dens, bedrooms, T M
sunrooms, recreation rooms, closets, hallways, or similar rooms or areas shall be protected by
a listed Combination arc-fault circuit interrupter, Protection device.

Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders Ifyou as the applicant will be acting as an owner/builder under
section 489.103(7) of the Florida Statutes, submit the required owner builder disclosure statement form.

Notice Of Commencement
A notice of commencement form recorded in the Columbia County Clerk Office is required to be filed with the
building department Before Any Inspections can be preformed.

Items to Include-

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Each Box shall be
APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Circled as
Applicable

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS
YES NO N/A

92 | Building Permit Application A current On-Line Building Permit Application www.ccpermit.com
is to be completed, by following the Checklist all supporting documents must be submitted. d
There is a $15.00 application fee.

93 | Parcel Number The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraisers Office i
(386) 758-1083 is required. A copy of property deed is also requested. www.columbiacountyfla.com

94 | Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap Approval A copy of a approved e
Columbia County Environmental Health (386) 758-1058

95 | City of Lake City A permit showing an approved waste water sewer tap 386-752-2031 il

96 | Toilet facilities shall be provided for all construction sites

97 | Town of Fort White (386) 497-2321 If the parcel in the application for building permit is
within the Corporate city limits of Fort White, an approval land use development letter issued by the v
Town of Fort is required to be submitted with the application for a building permit.

98 | Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers
shall require permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before submitting »
a application to this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood
elevation (100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.5.2 of the
Columbia County Land Development Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone
where the base flood elevation has not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of
Section 8.5.3 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations

99 | CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS will be required on any project where the approved
FIRM Flood Maps show the property is in a AE, Floodway, and AH flood zones. Additionally One Foot
Rise letters are required for AE and AH zones. In the Floodway Flood zones a Zero Rise letter is required.

\

100 A Flood development permit is also required for AE, Floodway & AH. Development permit cost is $50.00 il

Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road, then

an application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. County Public Works Dept. determines the size
101 and length of every culvert before instillation and completes a final inspection before permanent power is granted. “
If the applicant feels that a culvert is not needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50.00) Separate
Check when issued. If the project is to be located on an F.D.O.T. maintained road, then an F.D.O.T. access permit
is required.

911 Address: An application for a 91 laddress must be applied for and received through the Columbia |
102 County Emergency Management Office of 911 Addressing Department (386) 758-1125 Ext. 3




Section R101.2.1 of the Florida Building Code Residential:

The provisions of Chapter 1, Florida Building Code shall govern the administration and enforcement of the
Florida Building Code, Residential.

Section 105 of the Florida Building Code defines the:

Time limitation of application.

An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to have been abandoned 180 days after
the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a permit has been issued; except
that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for additional periods not
exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause demonstrated.

Single-family residential dwelling.

Section 105.3.4 A building permit for a single-family residential dwelling must be issued within 30 working
days of application therefor unless unusual circumstances require a longer time for processing the applicati
or unless the permit application fails to satisfy the Florida Building Code or the enforcing agency’s laws or
ordinances.

Permit intent.

Section 105.4.1: A permit issued shall be constructed to be a license to proceed with the work and not as
authority to violate, cancel, alter or set aside any of the provisions of the technical codes, nor shall issuance (
a permit prevent the building official from thereafter requiring a correction of errors in plans, construction
or violations of this code. Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within six months after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is
suspended or abandoned for a period of six months after the time the work is commenced.

If work has commenced.

Section 105.4.1.1: If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or expires
because of lack of progress or abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed construction shall be
obtained before proceeding with the work.

New Permit.

Section 105.4.1.2: If a new permit is not obtained within 180 days from the date the initial permit became nu
and void, the building official is authorized to require that any work which has been commenced or
completed be removed from the building site. Alternately, a new permit may be issued on application,
providing the work in place and required to complete the structure meets all applicable regulations in effect
at the time the initial permit became null and void and any regulations which may have become effective
between the date of expiration and the date if issuance of the new permit.

Work Shall Be:

Section 105.4.1.3: Work shall be considered to be in active progress when the permit has received an
approved inspection within 180 days. This provision shall not be applicable in case of civil commotion or
strike or when the building work is halted due directly to judicial injunction, order or similar process.

The Fee:

Section 105.4.1.4: The fee for renewal reissuance and extension of a permit shall be set forth by the
administrative authority.

When the application is approved for permitting the applicant will be notified by phone as to the
status by the Columbia County Building & Zoning Department.



Jnumberforan of the a
'Cat ory/Subcategory
. EXTERIOR DOORS

PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

As required by Florida Statute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and approval
numbers on the building components listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for which you are applying
for a building permit. We recommend you contact your local product supplier should you not know the product approval

licable listed products.

Manufacturer

Product Description

Approval Number(s)

El 42%2-K |

. SWINGING

L QL& -Rj

. SLIDING

. SECTIONAL

GRelo

. ROLL UP

nm[o[o[o[>]=

. AUTOMATIC

OTHER

WINDOWS

Alriwm SH 760 Ceries

£l tYsSa ¥

- SINGLE HUNG

N Windows

H s/oY

. HORIZONTAL SLIDER

Fl_S%57

. CASEMENT

. DOUBLE HUNG

FIXED

AWNING

. PASS THROUGH

. PROJECTED

MULLION

WIND BREAKER

. DUAL ACTION

CIA =T T|@| Mmoo |m|»|»

OTHER

PANEL WALL

SIDING

r ST —K7

. SOFFITS

L7 Svif  boerd

Kl 4§9¢

EIFS

. STOREFRONTS

. CURTAIN WALLS

. WALL LOUVER

. GLASS BLOCK

. MEMBRANE

GREENHOUSE

“[—lz]o]m[m[o[o]=[>]«

OTHER

. ROOFING PRODUCTS

. ASPHALT SHINGLES

CREZLETK 70124 <R%

F/ 530 -F 4

. UNDERLAYMENTS

Fl /8/4~K1

. ROOFING FASTENERS

O|0|o|>|~

. NON-STRUCTURAL

METAL ROOFING

m

. WOOD SHINGLES AND

SHAKES

ROOFING TILES

. ROOFING INSULATION

. WATERPROOFING

TIT®Im

BUILT UP ROOFING
ROOF SYSTEMS

MODIFIED BITUMEN

N

. SINGLE PLY ROOF

SYSTEMS

<

ROOFING SLATE

. CEMENTS-ADHESIVES

COATINGS

|Calegorz!$ubcalegory

Manufacturer

| Product Elescrlptlon

JApproval Number(s) |




—_——— b ——

‘' ROOF SYSTEMS

O. ROOF TILE ADHESIVE

P. SPRAY APPLIED

POLYURETHANE ROOF

F t7to-£1

(9}

. OTHER

. SHUTTERS

. ACCORDION

BAHAMA

. STORM PANELS

. COLONIAL

ROLL-UP

. EQUIPMENT

PR LEREER

. OTHERS

. SKYLIGHTS

g o

. SKYLIGHT

. OTHER

-

. STRUCTURAL

COMPONENTS

. WOOD CONNECTORS/

ANCHORS

El 479 K]

. TRUSS PLATES

. ENGINEERED LUMBER

El 7008 K7

RAILING

COOLERS-FREEZERS

amo|o(m@ »

. CONCRETE

ADMIXTURES

. MATERIAL

. INSULATION FORMS

PLASTICS

. DECK-ROOF

. WALL

< L Pt ol Bl ol [

. SHEDS

. OTHER

. NEW EXTERIOR

ENVELOPE PRODUCTS

The products listed below did not demonstrate product g
products, the following information must be available to t
characteristics which the product was tested and certifi
requirements. Further, | understand these products ma

pproval at plan review. | understand that at the time of inspection of these
he inspector on the jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) the performance
ed to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation

y have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspection.

L/GENERALSTATEPROD.XLS

24 Teu 13

e / APPLICANT SIGNATURE

DATE




Notice of Treatment

Applicator: Florida Pest Control : (www.flapest .com)
k\.Wn__nHHOM.,.m”\ \J ‘. Gpe? ) i
City Ze . /2 Zee /7 Phone -

Site —._c.nm:c:” Subdivision

-3

Lot # Block# _ Permit# +
Address 77 Spze/ thros? 2L
Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration
B Premise Imidacloprid 0.1%
QO Termidor Fipronil 0.12%
a
Type treatment: Qmo:
Area Treated Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

. s '

74 ; e el ___.\ Ny D
Date Time Print Technician’s Name
Remarks:
Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink
2112 @




